
Transaction ID Transaction Date Department Beneficiary Net Transaction Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description

CCC20190001 12/30/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.64 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190002 12/30/2019 THEATRE CATER4YOU.CO.UK 38.74 TBC 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190003 12/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02553-1953503 61.68 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190004 12/27/2019 THEATRE TESCO STORES 5408 8.33 BATTERIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190005 12/29/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  STAGEELECTR 82.93 GEYSER AND SMOKE FLUID 5735 Record Shops

CCC20190006 12/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50 MOT BOOKING SYSTEM 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190007 12/27/2019 MUSEUMS TOOLSTATION LTD 34.14 MULTI BLADES+JIGSAW BLADES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190008 12/27/2019 MUSEUMS TOOLSTATION LTD 9.8 BATTERIES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190009 12/29/2019 MUSEUMS AMAZON.CO.UK 9F8CW2US5 4.5 PAINTING BLOCKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190010 12/27/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CANVA  02551-11037120 10.99 EXPENSES 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190011 12/27/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK HSX8UPSCT2 3 PARK & RIDE SUNDAY DISCOUNT AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190012 12/24/2019 HYLANDS O2 PREPAY TOP-UP 25 ELECTRIC GATE TOP UP 4814 Telecommunication service 

CCC20190013 12/25/2019 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190014 12/24/2019 THEATRE WWW.PARTYPLASTICSONLIN 43.9 COMPOSTABLE CUPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190015 12/24/2019 PROPERTY RICS COM GBP CYBS 234 RICS CONFERENCE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190016 12/25/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZ SHOPLET-UK -39.71 REFUND ON FILES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190017 12/24/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 EN66 VUG 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20190018 12/24/2019 SEPP COSTA COFFEE 43040200 5.58 MEETING CATERING 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190019 12/24/2019 THEATRE CATER4YOU.CO.UK 126.83 PLASTIC GLASSES 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190020 12/23/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 16.23 TROUSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190021 12/23/2019 MUSEUMS AMZNMKTPLACE 4.29 A5 PAPER COIN RUBBING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190022 12/23/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 27.33 ACCESS CONTROL FOBS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190023 12/23/2019 MUSEUM SMYTHS TOYS CHELMSFORD 31.92 BINOCULARS FOR KIDS EXPLORERS 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190024 12/23/2019 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 50.48 EVENT CATERING 5811 Caterers

CCC20190025 12/23/2019 HYLANDS GALLERY DIRECT LTD 167.57 MIRRORS PROJECT 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190026 12/23/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK D09Z73K45 25.52 DYMO TAPE PRINTER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190027 12/23/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE ADOBE PR CREATIVE CLD 16.64 EXPENSES 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190028 12/19/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES RBI QSS SUBS 168 FARMERS WEEKLY SUB 5192 Books, Periodicals, and Newspapers

CCC20190029 12/23/2019 CSAC VIRTUAL COLLEGE LIMITE 30  CCSK 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190030 12/23/2019 CSAC VIRTUAL COLLEGE LIMITE 30  CCSK 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190031 12/23/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY SPORTSLIG 15.62 2X ANTENNA MARCONI AM INTER 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190032 12/23/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  DTSONLINE 18.6 REPLACEMENT CALL POINT COVERS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190033 12/23/2019 SEPP SHOPFITTING WAREHOUSE 110.4 3PR CLASS TOKEN BOXES 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture

CCC20190034 12/23/2019 MUSEUM AMZ AMIGAUK -24.32 IPAD COVERS RETUNRED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190035 12/23/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 18.02 BREAK GLASS RESET KEYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190036 12/20/2019  HR CIPFA MEMBERSHIPS 332  MEMBERSHIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190037 12/20/2019  HR CIPFA MEMBERSHIPS 332  MEMBERSHIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190038 12/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 16.67 BOX FILES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190039 12/20/2019 CSAC TROPHYSTORE.CO.UK LIMI 6.16 MULTI SKILLS TROPHY 1799 Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190040 12/20/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING SAVE THE CHILDREN 258.77 CHRISTMAS JUMPER DAY 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190041 12/20/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 20.83 BATTERIES FOR CHRISTMAS LIGHTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190042 12/21/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON PRIME D80SE7E15 6.66 AMAZON PRIME SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190043 12/20/2019 HYLANDS SOANE LIMITED 588 WALLPAPER 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190044 12/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02545-7448003 9.16 CANVA PRO 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190045 12/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 34.97 SCREEN RISERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190046 12/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 17.48 SCREEN RISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190047 12/21/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.68 EQUIPMENT FOR GROUNDS TEAM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190048 12/19/2019 ACCOUNTANCY PREMIER INN44523705 34.17 OVERNIGHT STAY FOR N/VAT GROUP 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20190049 12/19/2019 THEATRE PREMIER FARNELL 11.6 HEATSHRINK 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190050 12/20/2019 MUSEUMS BP BOREHAM CONNECT 33.33 DEISEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190051 12/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK NRF9TQACT2 7 PARK & RIDE SUNDAY DISCOUNT AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190052 12/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK Y9XNCR6CT2 12 PARK & RIDE SUNDAYS AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190053 12/20/2019  HR CIPFA MEMBERSHIPS 332  MEMBERSHIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190054 12/20/2019  HR CIPFA MEMBERSHIPS 161  MEMBERSHIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190055 12/19/2019 HYLANDS PAYPAL  MERLIN CONF 17.47 CAKE KNIFE 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190056 12/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 24.15 CUTLERY AND CUPS FOR SWF STORE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190057 12/19/2019 THEATRE AMAZON.CO.UK 5Z9LI6TK5 6.22 PRINTER LABELS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190058 12/19/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190059 12/19/2019 SEPP PAYPAL  EBAY TANXIAOFE 39.5 TORCHES FOR VANS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190060 12/19/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 38.32 LAMINATOR FOR LICENSING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190061 12/19/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THETRAINLINE.COM 56.27 TRAINING 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190062 12/19/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TFL TRAVEL CH 4.8  TRAINING 4111 Transportation - Surburban and Local Commuter Passenger

CCC20190063 12/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 9.57 USB ADAPTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190064 12/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 26.14 PLANNING SIMPLE INOUT (66.01%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190065 12/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 13.46 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT (33.99%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190066 12/19/2019  HR ASSOC OF ACCOUNTING TE 157  MEMBERSHIP 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190067 12/19/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 4.16 CALENDAR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190068 12/19/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK 4105K6R05 9.44 250 ENVELOPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190069 12/19/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK GS10R3145 28.32 750 ENVELOPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190070 12/19/2019 CSAC VIRTUAL COLLEGE LIMITE 30 COMMON CORE SKILLS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)
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CCC20190071 12/19/2019 CSAC HOMEBASE LTD 33.33 PAINT FOR GYM AND STUDIO 1 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190072 12/19/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK 4F7Q31AN5 6.66 PDQ TILL ROLLS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190073 12/19/2019 HYLANDS CHARLOTTE JAMES FURNIT 757.5 50% DEPOSIT ON FURNITURE 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190074 12/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 3.08 FAIRY FOR NEW PLAY AREA. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190075 12/18/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.WORLDOFPOWER.CO.UK 48.32 PRESSURE WASHER PATIO LANCES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190076 12/18/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 28.42 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190077 12/18/2019 HYLANDS WWW.SOFTFLOWSOFTENERSC 55 SALT FOR WATER SOFTENER 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190078 12/18/2019  HOUSING HAPPI CABS 55 REMOVALS AND TRANSPORT TO TA 4121 Limosines and Taxicabs

CCC20190079 12/18/2019 HYLANDS WWW.ESSEXCHAMBERS.CO.U 95 COFC VIDEO WORKSHOP 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190080 12/18/2019 OPERATIONS WWW.KEYSIGNSUK.CO.UK 46.85 H&S SIGNS WORKSHOP PIT 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20190081 12/18/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 20.82 3 STEP LADDER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190082 12/18/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 53.98 JACKETS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190083 12/19/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 19.92 REFRESHMENT EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190084 12/16/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.5 LO66 DDX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190085 12/17/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ORIGINFITNESS.COM -38.18 PART REFUND FOR DAMAGED KETTLE 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190086 12/16/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.5 VN60 CVT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190087 12/16/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.5 LO66 DEU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190088 12/16/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.5 VN60 CVU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190089 12/16/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.5 AV62 PYU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190090 12/16/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 AK66 ULK 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190091 12/17/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190092 12/16/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 35 ALLOTMENT XMASVOLS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190093 12/17/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS THETRAINLINE.COM 33.32 TRAVEL TO COURSE R HAWES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190094 12/17/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK WY1P96TA5 16.62 5 X 2020 DIARIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190095 12/17/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS TRAINLINE 24.47 TRAVEL TO COURSE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190096 12/17/2019  HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539  MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190097 12/17/2019  HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190098 12/17/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 63 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190099 12/17/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190100 12/17/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 158  MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190101 12/17/2019 MUSEUM AP LAMP DIS 6 2X FLUORESCENT TUBES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190102 12/16/2019 CSAC HOMEBASE LTD 29.17 PAINT AND FILLER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190103 12/17/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 29.16 SNAP CIRCUITS FOR ON AIR EXHIB 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190104 12/17/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 22.45 2 CHILDREN'S RUCKSACKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190105 12/17/2019 RIVERSIDE FRANK HOWARD TOOLS 11.66 SCREWDRIVER BIT SET 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190106 12/17/2019 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 90.6 EVENT CATERING 5811 Caterers

CCC20190107 12/17/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 25.65 SHOES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190108 12/17/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 17.41 GREEN HAIRSPRAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190109 12/16/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.5 VN60 CWR 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190110 12/16/2019 MUSEUM SAINSBURYS PFS0432 41.77 FUEL VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190111 12/16/2019 MUSEUM LIDL GB CHELMSFORD 2.49 TOY FOR SCHOOL SESSION 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190112 12/16/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS SNAPPY SNAPS CHELMSFOR 54.9 PANTO PRODUCTION SHOTS DISPLAY 7395 Photofinishing Laboratories, Photo Developing

CCC20190113 12/16/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 69.83 DRILL BITS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190114 12/16/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK SX0YU1AI5 9.89 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190115 12/16/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 72.5 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190116 12/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 37.02 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190117 12/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 15 DECORATING SETS FOR PLANTERS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190118 12/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 245.67 TUBE CLAMPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190119 12/14/2019 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 23.89 BRACKETS AND SCREWS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190120 12/12/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 33.09 FILES FOR LILLIE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190122 12/13/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE 121OFFICEFURNITURE.CO. 1,086.00 NEW OFFICE FURNITURE 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190123 12/15/2019 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 SUBSCRIPTION FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods

CCC20190124 12/14/2019 CSAC VIRTUAL COLLEGE LIMITE 30  CCSK 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190125 12/15/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 141.56 TABLET RIVERSIDE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190126 12/13/2019 MUSEUM LIDL GB CHELMSFORD 4.12 CHOCOLATE SANTA LOLLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190127 12/15/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.25 FIRE BRIGADE KEYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190128 12/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HEDGES DIRECT LIMITED 946.64 SHRUBS FOR PARKS AREAS. 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190129 12/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 145.81 EQUIPMENT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190130 12/12/2019 RIVERSIDE CHELMSFORD NC 54.46 SCREWS FOR RINK RACKING 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190131 12/12/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 8.17 SUNDRIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190132 12/12/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZ ADDSFIT -19.47 REFUND OF WATERPROOF CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190133 12/12/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK M24TF5M05 22.92 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190134 12/13/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 33.09 FILES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190135 12/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 41.66 ENTRANCE MAT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190136 12/12/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PUDDLEPLANTS LIMITED 80.54 EXTRA PLANTS/MATERIALS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190137 12/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR GK64JDZ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190138 12/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR GK64JEJ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190139 12/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR GK64JEO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190140 12/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR GK64JDX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190141 12/11/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE C BREWER & SONS 237.25 PAINT FOR RECEPTION AND OFFICE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores
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CCC20190142 12/12/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE VIRTUAL COLLEGE LIMITE 30 COMMON SKILLS COURSE CITY CAMP 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190143 12/12/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE VIRTUAL COLLEGE LIMITE 60 COMMON SKILLS COURSE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190144 12/12/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK YD8S9Q2DT2 7 PARK & RIDE SUNDAY DISCOUNT AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190145 12/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 66.65 ANTI SLIP MATS (ELECTIONS) 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190146 12/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 266.6 MATTING & HEATERS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190147 12/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WM MORRISONS STORE 12.75 MILK FOR ELECTIONS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190148 12/12/2019 RIVERSIDE VIKING UK 39.99 FILING CAB 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190149 12/11/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 1.98 DE-CAFÉ COFFEE SMALL JAR 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190150 12/12/2019 CORPORATE SERVICES BRITANNIA PARKING 7.5 PARKING FOR HOTEL GEN ELECTION 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20190151 12/11/2019  HR ACCA 215 MEMBERSHIP 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20190152 12/11/2019  HR WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 427.5 MEMBERSHIPS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190153 12/12/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 4.58 TOILET PLUNGER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190154 12/12/2019 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 27.34 SCRAPER & SCREEN WASH FOR VANS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190155 12/12/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 531.39 THAMES WATER PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20190156 12/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PUDDLEPLANTS LIMITED 419.56 PLANTS FOR HYLANDS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190157 12/10/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES CHELMSFORD 0.01 TEST ON THE CARD READER 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190158 12/11/2019 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 219.12 BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190159 12/11/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 11.23 HDMI SFB EXTENSION LEAD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190160 12/11/2019 RIVERSIDE VIKING UK 96.47 FILING CAB & FILES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190161 12/11/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 7.23 NOTEBOOKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190162 12/11/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 29.52 STATIONERY ORDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190163 12/11/2019  HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190164 12/11/2019  HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190165 12/11/2019  HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 449.17 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190166 12/11/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 262.5 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190167 12/11/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190168 12/11/2019 PROPERTY AMZNMKTPLACE 2.49 2020 WALL PLANNER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190169 12/10/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING WWW.DIABETES.ORG.UK 133.26 YULETIDE DONATIONS 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190170 12/10/2019 RIVERSIDE J & A (INT) LTD 49.24 NAME BADGES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190171 12/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 14.6 FLOWERS FOR COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190172 12/11/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS SQ  A C A N T E E N 102.71 EVENTS WORKSHOP REFRESHMENTS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190173 12/11/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 17.89 CASE AND SCREEN COVER DM PHONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190174 12/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 30.21 MATERIALS FOR PARKS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190175 12/09/2019 THEATRE WWW.NISBETS.COM 369.98 REPLACEMENT CHILLER UNIT 1STFL 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant

CCC20190176 12/10/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ORIGINFITNESS.COM 130.94 KETTLE BALLS FOR GYM 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190177 12/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190178 12/10/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 7.49 DRYING RACKS - MUSEUM KITCHEN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190179 12/09/2019 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 3.26 BATTERY HOLDER MARCONI WAVE 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190180 12/10/2019 MUSEUM AP LAMP DIS 15 PLC26 LAMPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190181 12/10/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 42.47 VAC FOR WORKSHOP 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190182 12/10/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING WWW.EHAAT.UK.COM 133.26 YULETIDE DONATIONS 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190183 12/10/2019 PROPERTY AMZNMKTPLACE 3.37 METRIC TRIANGULAR SCALE RULER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190184 12/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 46.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190185 12/09/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER 531.39 THAMES WATER PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20190186 12/10/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK WG3C54GF5 9.78 SUPPLIES FOR LATE & EDUCATION 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190187 12/09/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK 2U0V46W65 15.29 OAT MILK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190188 12/09/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 7.9 CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190189 12/09/2019 THEATRE ASSOCIATION OF BRI 250 ABTT MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190190 12/09/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 9MMXGPSCT2 7 PARK & RIDE SUNDAY DISCOUNT AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190191 12/09/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.BINDINGSSUPERMARKE 87.5 HIDDEN DISABILITY PACK 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190192 12/09/2019 CORPORATE SERVICES TRAVELODGE GB0000 157.48 HOTEL FOR GEN ELECTION 3615 Travelodge

CCC20190193 12/09/2019  PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 30.35 GRAFFITI REMOVER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190194 12/09/2019 PROPERTY AMZNMKTPLACE 42.21 STATIONARY FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190195 12/09/2019 PROPERTY AMZNMKTPLACE 4.99 STAPLE REMOVERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190196 12/09/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 531.39 THAMES WATER PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20190197 12/09/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 409.64 THAMES WATER PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20190198 12/09/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.82 BASKETS FOR DONATIONS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190199 12/06/2019 AUDIT WWW.ACCOUNTS@IIA.ORG.U 40 IIA PROFESSIONAL ETHICS 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190200 12/06/2019 AUDIT WWW.ACCOUNTS@IIA.ORG.U 740 IIA AUDITING CULTURE 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190201 12/06/2019 AUDIT WWW.ACCOUNTS@IIA.ORG.U 840 IIA SOCIAL MEDIA RISKS 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190202 12/06/2019 AUDIT WWW.ACCOUNTS@IIA.ORG.U 40 IIA EMBEDDING ETHICS 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190203 12/07/2019 MUSEUM IZ  BEYROOTS LTD. 6.25 CC HAMPTON COURT FOOD 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190204 12/08/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 41.65 TV BRACKETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190205 12/06/2019 MUSEUM HOME BARGAINS 2.63 PAPER PLATES FOR CRAFT EVENT 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190206 12/05/2019 RIVERSIDE J & A (INT) LTD 42.77 NAME BADGES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190207 12/06/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 31.15 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190208 12/06/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 38.67 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190209 12/06/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.46 SAFETY TAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190210 12/06/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES 8DEX861B8 7.33 TRAVEL FEES 4121 Limosines and Taxicabs

CCC20190211 12/06/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES BEDFORDS ROAD FLOWERS 241.1 FLOWERS FOR VOLUNTEER LUNCH 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers
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CCC20190212 12/08/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 37 PAST CLLRS RECEPTION 9-12-19 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190213 12/08/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC ALDI 776 127 14.16 MINCE PIES FOR CAROL SERVICE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190214 12/08/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC HOLLAND & BARRETT 10 MINCE PIES FOR CAROL SERVICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190215 12/05/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES HOMEBASE LTD 37.5 CHRISTMAS TREE FOR CHAPEL 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190216 12/07/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 71.18 SUNDRY ITEMS FOR MEM SERVICE 5811 Caterers

CCC20190217 12/07/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 11.67 GIFTS FOR VOLS XMAS MEM SERVIC 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190218 12/07/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SAINSBURYS 0415 94.54 VOLS THANK YOUXMAS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190219 12/05/2019 THEATRE PREMIER FARNELL 107.8 T27 LAMPS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190220 12/08/2019 MUSEUMS AMAZON.CO.UK 8M4SF4U75 41.07 MAKITA TORCH +BATTERY TESTER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190221 12/08/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 25.79 MEASURING TOOL,MIRROR,PEN,MASK 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190222 12/06/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS SOUTHEND COUNTY 243 COURT FEES 9222 Fines

CCC20190223 12/06/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE FINNING (UK) LTD 369 TROMMEL REPAIR/DIAGNOSTICS 8911 Architectural - Engineering and Surveying Services

CCC20190224 12/06/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 44.12 SAFETY BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190225 12/06/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FH62 DWN 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190226 12/06/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FH62 DWM 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190227 12/05/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 54.58 ELECTION EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190228 12/06/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PREMIER INN44011700 74.5 ELECTION OVERNIGHT 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20190229 12/08/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK BN4W08K05 58.27 ELECTION EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190230 12/06/2019 AUDIT WWW.ACCOUNTS@IIA.ORG.U 840 IIA ROOT CAUSE ANALYSIS 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190231 12/06/2019 AUDIT WWW.ACCOUNTS@IIA.ORG.U 40 IIA PROFESSIONAL ETHICS 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190232 12/06/2019 AUDIT WWW.ACCOUNTS@IIA.ORG.U 40 IIA EMBEDDING ETHICS 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190233 12/04/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.1 FORKS - STAFF KITCHEN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190234 12/05/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 16.57 OFFICE ESSENTIALS DESK DIARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190235 12/05/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 16.22 WATERPROOF PHONE CASES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190236 12/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 14.82 ANI MALFEED/BEDDING 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190237 12/05/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 22.99 HI VIZ JACKET & POSTAGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190238 12/05/2019 SEPP TESCO STORE 3177 3.33 EXTENSION LEAD 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190239 12/05/2019 SEPP HALFORDS 0803 31.67 BATTERIES AND SPANNER 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20190240 12/05/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.OFCOM.ORG.UK 300 OFCOM RADIO LICENSE RENEWAL 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190241 12/05/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE VIRTUAL COLLEGE LIMITE 90 STAFF TRAINING 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190242 12/05/2019 PROPERTY RICS SUBS UK CYBS 127 YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION TO RICS 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190243 12/05/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 20.78 2 X MONITOR RISERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190244 12/04/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.3 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190245 12/05/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POSTURITE LTD 345.69 SPLIT - A PRYKE CHAIR (50%) 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190246 12/05/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POSTURITE LTD 345.68 SPLIT - A PRYKE CHAIR (50%) 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190247 12/05/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.9 PAPER ROLES FOR PARTY ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190248 12/04/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION LIBRARY OF VIRGINIA 16.52 PHOTOGRAPHY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190249 12/05/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 49.98 USB WALLCHARGER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190250 12/05/2019 PLANNING MARKS&SPENCER PLC 1.2 LUNCHES FOR PUBLIC INQUIRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190251 12/05/2019 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 10.25 LUNCHES FOR PUBLIC INQUIRY 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190252 12/04/2019 RIVERSIDE PAYPAL  POWERSOURCE 16.05 CHARGERS FOR THE POOL 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190253 12/04/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 40.83 MOUSE TRAPS FOR OAK PK. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190254 12/04/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.TONERGIANT.CO.UK 37.61 TONER CARTRIDGE (FAX MACHINE) 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190255 12/04/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 5.99 NETTING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190256 12/04/2019 HYLANDS COLE & SON 134.5 WALLPAPER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190257 12/04/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 38.9 MEETING ROOM SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190258 12/04/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 49.95 UDEMY COURSES 7372 Computer Programming,

CCC20190259 12/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 11 FLOWERS FOR COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190260 12/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 13.5 TUBS FOR NURSERY 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190261 12/04/2019 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMAZON.CO.UK TZ1UH2P85 17.71 STANLEY KNIFE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190262 12/04/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.SAFEOPTIONS.CO.UK 317.5 LARGE POOL SAFETY MIRROR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190263 12/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 26.5 XMASVOLS/ALLOT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190264 12/04/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FRUGALPAC LIMITED 180 RECYCLABLE COFFEE CUPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190265 12/04/2019 MUSEUMS TOILETSPARES 19.6 CISTERN LEVER CRANKED 5719 Miscellaneous Home Furnishing Specialty Stores

CCC20190266 12/04/2019 MUSEUMS DIRECT HEATING & PLUMB 9.9 CISTERN LEVERS 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190267 12/04/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 39.98 TV WALL MOUNTS FOR DIGITAL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190268 12/04/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 99.97 SACK BARROWS - ELECTIONS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190269 12/04/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE I M G LTD 50.88 RE-ODOURISER 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC20190270 12/04/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING TESCO STORE 2172 26.49 DECEMBER FRUIT DROP 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190271 12/04/2019 ACCOUNTANCY AMZNMKTPLACE 5.41 BATTERIES FOR WIRELESS MICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190272 12/04/2019 CSAC DEFIB PAD 39.5 DEFIB  PADS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190273 12/04/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE CHURCHILL CATERING 4.32 IIP ASSESSMENT - REFRESHMENTS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190274 12/04/2019  PARKING AMAZON.CO.UK UC72M6815 49.99 NEW BATTERIES FOR HOOVER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190275 12/04/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 13.3 PUSH PINS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190276 12/04/2019  HOUSING WWW.VOUCHEREXPRESS.CO. 100 CLIENT COMPENSATION 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20190277 12/04/2019 PLANNING MARKS&SPENCER PLC 9.7 APPEAL LUNCHES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190278 12/04/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.3 MILK FOR ACTIVITIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190279 12/04/2019 MUSEUM PP FAREWAYTAXI 13.7 TAXI TO COLLECT VAN 4121 Limosines and Taxicabs

CCC20190280 12/04/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK D50QO18W5 11.67 MARCONI BOOK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190281 12/04/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 31.9 CIPS WORKSHOP TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway
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CCC20190282 12/04/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WP-WWW.OYEZFORMSLINK.C 22.87 REGISTRATION FORMS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190283 12/04/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 57.98 PAINT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190284 12/03/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 8.29 MOUSETRAPS FOR HYLANDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190285 12/03/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 8.73 DOCKING STATION CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190286 12/02/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES FLYINGTIGER CHELMSFORD 1.67 STRING FOR VOLUNTEER EVENT 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190287 12/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 4.16 MOBILE CAR CHARGER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190288 12/03/2019 MUSEUM OU BODLEIAN  LIBRARY 125.55 MARCONI EXHIB IMAGES 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190289 12/03/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 3.3 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190290 12/03/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.79 HI VIZ JACKET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190291 12/03/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 50.2 HI VIZ JACKETS UNIFORM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190292 12/03/2019 SEPP DVLA VEHICLE TAX 162.5 VEHICLE TAX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190293 12/03/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 774.85 ELECTION CONSUMABLES 5300 Wholesale Clubs

CCC20190294 12/03/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 14.55 CLEANING MATERIALS FOR KITCHEN 5300 Wholesale Clubs

CCC20190295 12/03/2019 ACCOUNTANCY AMZNMKTPLACE 59.9 WIRELESS MICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190296 12/03/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 1.94 PLATENCLENE PUMP SPRAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190297 12/03/2019 PLANNING MARKS&SPENCER PLC 21.18 APPEAL LUNCHES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190298 12/02/2019 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 4.57 FLOAT S/W MARCONI WAVE TANK 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190299 12/03/2019 HYLANDS APPLIANCEDIRECT CO 165.83 FRIDGE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190300 12/03/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 27.46 FOOTWEAR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190301 12/03/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.32 TELEPHONE CHARGING CABLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190302 12/02/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 55.35 REFRESHMENT FOR THANK THE CREW 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190303 12/02/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 8.4 FIRE DOOR KEEP CLOSED SIGNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190304 12/02/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.41 GLOWSTICKS FOR RELAXED PANTO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190305 12/02/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK GO67J7DO5 7.42 DRAWING PINS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190306 12/02/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 11.95 WHITEBOARD MARKER PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190307 12/02/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 2.5 CABLE TIES FOR BARRIER COVERS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190308 12/02/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 2 MARCONI WAVE TANK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190309 12/02/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 8.33 SAND PAPER AND GLUE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190310 12/02/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 7.6 CHRISTMAS LATE. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190311 12/02/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 73.2 CIPS WORKSHOP TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190312 12/02/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING TESCO STORES 2684 1.05 BISCUITS FOR MEETING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190313 12/02/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 59.17 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190314 12/02/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PAYPAL  HONEYBROS -260 REFUND FOR CHAINSAW TROUSERS. 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services

CCC20190315 12/02/2019 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 90.58 MISC EVENT CATERING 5811 Caterers

CCC20190316 12/02/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT FAST KEY SERVICES LIMI 7.26 REPLACEMENT KEY FOR DIGISERVIC 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190317 12/02/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 7.5 CONSUMABLES FOR FLORISTRY COU 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190318 12/02/2019 MUSEUM EOE CO-OP 1.32 SUPPLIES FOR DEC LATE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190319 12/02/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 5.29 EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190320 12/02/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 41.09 INSOLES 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190321 11/29/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 31.15 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190322 12/01/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 CHRISTMAS LATE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190323 11/29/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS BLUE SKY PRINTING 13.32 MASCOT T-SHIRT LOGO PRINTING 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190324 11/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK M3HTJPJY52 135.86 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190325 11/29/2019 HYLANDS ROBERT DYAS HOLDNG LTD 120.14 SAFES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190326 11/29/2019 HYLANDS CURRYS ONLINE 249.17 DYSON AIRCON 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190327 11/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK P6BS8N2L92 30.51 FB AD CHLOE CHEESE YULE LATE 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190328 11/29/2019 THEATRE MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 70.58 CAST BUFFET 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190329 12/01/2019 THEATRE TESCO STORES 5408 3.5 BATTERIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190330 11/29/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 339 CHAIR FOR RICHARD 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190331 12/01/2019 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 249.17 SMART TV MONITOR FOR MEETINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190332 11/29/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK LO3IV75Y5 11.23 LAPTOP STAND 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190333 11/29/2019 RIVERSIDE UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 107.45 VARIOUS STATIONERY ITEMS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190334 11/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 9.99 SCREWDRIVER BIT SET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190335 11/29/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 38.47 ANIMAL FEED/BEDDING 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190336 12/01/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 13.77 PHONE CASE & SCREEN PROTECTOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190337 12/01/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE GOOGLE  GSUITE_IGNITEC 8.28 EXPENSES 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190338 11/29/2019 HYLANDS NESPRESSO E-COMMER 224.97 FOR THE BRIDAL SUITE 5441 Candy Stores

CCC20190339 11/29/2019 HYLANDS PAYPAL  NEW PIXELS 22.5 IMAGES 7395 Photofinishing Laboratories, Photo Developing

CCC20190340 11/29/2019 OPERATIONS NOVADATA TACHOGRAPH AN 587.5 2 X DIGIFOB PRO 2 READERS 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC20190341 11/30/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DEBS CARDS 11.78 2020 PLANNERS/1ST CLASS STAMPS 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20190342 11/29/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SQ  MONARCH 12 LITTER PICK GLOVES WASHED 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190343 11/30/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK JS26BQ6GH2 9.19 FB AD FOR CALENDAR CHANGE 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190344 11/29/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 50 TORQUE WRENCH 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190345 11/30/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 41.66 JACKET - 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190346 11/30/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 11.98 AIR DUSTER CANS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190347 12/01/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 16.41 STICKY NOTE/WALLETS/INK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190348 12/01/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 15.57 WHITEBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190349 11/28/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 45.75 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190350 11/29/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.41 REPLACEMENT DAGGER - TECHIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190351 11/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  TQ3YQPN9K2 99.82 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services
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CCC20190352 11/29/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 148.75 X10 MONITOR RISERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190353 11/29/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PREMIER INN 44536705 139.5 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20190354 11/29/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PREMIER INN44011700 68.5 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20190355 11/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZ PROGOM -4.16 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190356 11/28/2019 CSAC HOMEBASE LTD 27.78 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS FOR CENTRE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190357 11/29/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 LATE DECS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190358 11/29/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 332.5 SMART TV CSAC 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190359 11/29/2019 CSAC CURRYS ONLINE 332.5 PROMOTIONAL TV FOR CENTRE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190360 11/30/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 16.57 CHRISTMAS LATE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190361 11/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02523-1041358 62.11 DESIGN SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190362 11/29/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 5.82 WALL PLANNER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190363 11/28/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TEXTHELPLTD 150 TEXTHELP RENEWAL - 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190364 11/28/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 44.68 PANTO ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190365 11/28/2019 THEATRE TESCO STORES 5408 5 BATTERIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190366 11/28/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  BUYABATTERY 36.41 BATTERIES 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190367 11/28/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 12.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190368 11/28/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 31.9 CIPS WORKSHOP TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190369 11/28/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 19.98 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190370 11/27/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ACTIVIA TRAINING 198 TIME MANAGEMENT COURSE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190371 11/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50 MOT BOOKING SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190372 11/28/2019 MUSEUM ULTIMATE MINIBUSES 168 CC HAMPTON COURT MINIBUS 4121 Limosines and Taxicabs

CCC20190373 11/27/2019  HR WWW.TOTALJOBS.COM 199 ADVERTISING FOR REQ1391 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190374 11/28/2019 MUSEUM HOBBYCRAFT 12.92 CLOTH BAGS FOR TRAIL 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190375 11/28/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE THETRAINLINE.COM 10.33 EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190376 11/28/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 18.6 QUICK NOTE PADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190377 11/27/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 11.28 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190378 11/27/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CANVA  02521-16097281 10.99 EXPENSES 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190379 11/27/2019 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 57.88 EVENTBRITE; REFUND TO CUSTOMER 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190380 11/27/2019 THEATRE SP   CABLEDRUMJACKS 41.98 RIGGERS GLOVES 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190381 11/26/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.98 PANTO - ANTIQUE LIGHT SWITCH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190382 11/27/2019 MUSEUMS TOOLSTATION LTD 29.4 AA AND AAA BATTERIES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190383 11/27/2019 MUSEUMS TOOLSTATION LTD 18.61 FIXINGS, HAND SAW 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190384 11/27/2019 MUSEUMS C BREWER & SONS 55.03 PAINT AND BRUSHES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190385 11/27/2019 MUSEUMS CHELMSFORD NC 43.5 CABLE TIES, BASES, DRILL BITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190386 11/27/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE VIRTUAL COLLEGE LIMITE 30 CORE SKILLS TRAINING COURSE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190387 11/27/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK XD3HZ1605 79.5 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190388 11/27/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 23.46 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190389 11/27/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 12.87 SPLIT - CEO (14.07%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190390 11/27/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 12.87 SPLIT - CUST SERV (14.07%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190391 11/27/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 21.37 SPLIT - CIVIC SERV (23.36%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190392 11/27/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 44.39 SPLIT - LEGAL (48.51%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190393 11/27/2019  HR POST MY JOB LTD 255 ADVERTISING FOR REQ1391 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190394 11/27/2019  PARKING WWW.UKPOS.COM 68.71 SNAP FRAMES FOR P&RS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190395 11/27/2019 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 13.3 APPEAL LUNCHES 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190396 11/26/2019 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 15.21 CAT6 PLUGS AND USB CHARGERS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190397 11/27/2019 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK J95OQ7C25 26.48 FIRST AID STUFF FOR TRO TEAM 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190398 11/27/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -9.75 REFUND FOR XMAS CD CRECHE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190399 11/27/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ARDEN HOTEL RECEPT 141.75 IDEAGEN CONFERENCE 7011 Lodging 

CCC20190400 11/27/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE ARDEN HOTEL RECEPT 141.75 IDEAGEN CONFERENCE 7011 Lodging

CCC20190401 11/27/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HEDGES DIRECT LIMITED 558.33 SHRUBS FOR CV WAY. 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190402 11/26/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.PRINTERLAND.CO 106.49 DESKTOP PRINTER - BASILDON 7372 Computer Programming, 

CCC20190403 11/25/2019 THEATRE PREMIER FARNELL 164.96 HEAD MICS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190404 11/27/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 23.9 FLOWERS FOR COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190405 11/27/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 10.1 A4 LINED PADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190406 11/27/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 12.7 NOTEBOOKS FOR OFFICE USE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190407 11/27/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 34.83 VARIOUS STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190408 11/27/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 4.42 CLEANING PRODUCTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190409 11/26/2019 RIVERSIDE UKSEALANTS.CO.UK 87.56 STAINLESS NUTS AND BOLTS 5231 Glass Stores

CCC20190410 11/26/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK 5334P8G05 19.32 DOCUMENT FOLDERS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190411 11/26/2019 THEATRE LONGACRES GARDEN CENTR 79.15 CHRISTMAS TREE FOR PANTO 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190412 11/26/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  MOVE DANCE 33.71 SHOES 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190413 11/26/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  PARTY DELIGHTS 10.93 COSTUME 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190414 11/26/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 162.4 DYSON REPLACEMENT PARTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190415 11/26/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 524.96 CHRISTMAS TREES FOR CENTRE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190416 11/26/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 4.24 SELLOTAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190417 11/26/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK 894NN8695 48.67 ENVELOPES FOR XMAS CARDS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190418 11/26/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190419 11/26/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 116.6 RATCHET STRAPS, JERRY CANS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190420 11/26/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 41.66 SCREWDRIVER DRILL 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190421 11/26/2019 CSAC FINDEL EDUCATION 299.99 STANDING LONG JUMP MAT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
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CCC20190422 11/26/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 22.52 MATERIALS/FIXINGS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190423 11/26/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 28.33 FRAMING GUN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190424 11/25/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.57 EXPENSES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190425 11/26/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 237.99 UNIFORM 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190426 11/26/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE CHURCHILL CATERING 12.44 REFRESHMENTS FOR MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190427 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 158  MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190428 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190429 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190430 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 158 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190431 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190432 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 63 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190433 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190434 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190435 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190436 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190437 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190438 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190439 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190440 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190441 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190442 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190443 11/26/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190444 11/26/2019 PLANNING MARKS&SPENCER PLC 28.77 APPEALS LUNCH 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190445 11/25/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING HALFORDS ON LINE 45 BIKE LIGHTS FOR YULETIDE 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20190446 11/26/2019 HYLANDS ELSTEAD LIGHTING 798.75 WALL LIGHTS AND CHANDELIER 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190447 11/25/2019 RIVERSIDE TRAVIS PERKINS 12.17 SWITCHED FUSE SPURS SWF 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190448 11/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 7.12 MOP FOR ADMIRALS PK. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190449 11/25/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT WWW.OFCOM.ORG.UK 75 RADIO LICENCE FROM OFCOM 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190450 11/24/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 26.65 SHOES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190451 11/25/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS GREATER ANGLIA T/O 34.17 TRAIN TIX - PENGUIN VENTURES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190452 11/25/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 7.84 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190453 11/25/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 54.98 RIGGERS GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190454 11/25/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HOMEBASE LTD 52.78 CHRISTMAS TREE LIGHTS AND DECS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190455 11/25/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.PARAGON.NET.UK RT 49.99 HOSTING 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190456 11/25/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 2.53 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190457 11/25/2019  HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539  MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190458 11/25/2019  HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539  MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190459 11/25/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 62.5 A4 DIVIDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190460 11/25/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 24.08 MATS TO COVER DISPLAYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190461 11/25/2019 MUSEUM M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 3.55 REFRESHMENTS FOR MILL 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190462 11/25/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 3.32 FLASHING LIGHT STICK -UNDER 5S 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190463 11/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 76.63 TIMBER FOR WOODWORK HYLANDS PK 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190464 11/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 103.64 TIMBER FOR HYLANDS GARDEN. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190465 11/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 54.17 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190466 11/25/2019 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190467 11/25/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 31.11 SEND RESOURCES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190468 11/25/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 6.84 SEND RESOURCES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190469 11/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 24.73 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190470 11/22/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 141.75 FLOOR PROTECTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190471 11/22/2019 THEATRE STICKERMULE.COM 58.33 STICKERS FOR PLASTIC GLASS 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20190472 11/22/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 6.99 GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190473 11/22/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 6.99 GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190474 11/22/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  EBAY DIRECTSOC 15.8 TIGHTS 5621 Women’s Ready - to - Wear Stores

CCC20190475 11/22/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  EBAY EBAYTHATI 3.99 BUM BAG 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190476 11/22/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  FANCYDRESSB 27.98 COSTUME 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190477 11/22/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  MOVE DANCE 34.54 SHOES 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190478 11/22/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  EBAY LUCCHICOU 29.9 SHORTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190479 11/23/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 38.47 PIRATE COSTUME 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190480 11/24/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.38 ARM GUARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190481 11/22/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 4.17 DECS FOR FLORISTRY COURSE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190482 11/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SAINSBURYS 0415 125.83 XMASTHANKYOUVOLS9/12 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190483 11/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SAINSBURYS 0415 50 XMASTHANK9/12 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190484 11/22/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 31.65 PANTO - DRESS SHIRTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190485 11/22/2019 THEATRE WWW.TIGER-SUPPLIES.CO. 21.9 PANTO - BROOM HANDLES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190486 11/23/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 29.52 PANTO - SHOES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190487 11/22/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 49.52 COVERT CAMERA BATTERIES AND SD 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190488 11/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TOLLESHUNT TURF 200 TURF FOR OAKLANDS PARK 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190489 11/22/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GMO GLOBALSIGN LIM 378 ACCESS01 CERTIFICATE 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20190490 11/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GMO GLOBALSIGN LIM 556 LYWEB CERTIFICATE 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20190491 11/22/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 65.62 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
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CCC20190492 11/23/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK P095C6Q05 114.5 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190493 11/24/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 10.4 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190494 11/24/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.23 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190495 11/22/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POSTURITE LTD 346.6  CHAIR 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190496 11/22/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POSTURITE LTD 346.59 CHAIR 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190497 11/22/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.2 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190498 11/22/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.54 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190499 11/22/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.28 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190500 11/22/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.25 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190501 11/23/2019 MUSEUM BAKER ROSS 40.67 SEND + UNDER 5'S RESOURCES 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190502 11/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02515-12720361 9.16 MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190503 11/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  NETMUMS LTD 56 XMAS CITY CAMPS ADVERTISING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190504 11/20/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  BST FABRICS 10.83 FABRIC FOR MERCH DESK 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190505 11/21/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 21.23 RIBBON AND BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190506 11/21/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HEDGES DIRECT LIMITED 1,348.30 SHRUBS FOR SHIRES CLOSE 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190507 11/21/2019 MUSEUM THE WORKS 2.25 DEC LATE MATERIALS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190508 11/21/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ASDA SUPERSTORE 20.9 VOLUNTEER REFRSHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190509 11/21/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 5.41 PANTO - GEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190510 11/21/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.82 PANTO - DRESS SHIRT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190511 11/21/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 51.81 PANTO - T-SHIRTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190512 11/21/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.82 PANTO - DRESS SHIRT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190513 11/21/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ASDA SUPERSTORE 2.92 DE ICER 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190514 11/21/2019 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE 22.48 CASE FOR SAMSUNG CCC TABLET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190515 11/21/2019 MUSEUMS WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 11.71 CABLE TIES,WALL STICKERS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190516 11/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TRAINLINE 31.59 TRAVEL FOR TRAINING COURSE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190517 11/21/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 24.83  TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190518 11/21/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 13.92  TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190519 11/21/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 24.83 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190520 11/21/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 24.83 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190521 11/21/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 24.83 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190522 11/21/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AO RETAIL LIMITED 55 WIRELESS MOUSE & KEYBOARD 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190523 11/21/2019 MUSEUM ANYLAMP 43.22 SPARE GU5.3 BULBS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190524 11/21/2019 MUSEUM CHELMSFORD CITY 1.67 TALK- HOSPITALITY 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20190525 11/20/2019 MUSEUM WWW.MAKEITBLOSSOM.COM 22.16  TALK- HOSPITALITY 5992 Florists

CCC20190526 11/21/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.34 PAPER CHAINS CRECHE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190527 11/21/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 11.13 PLASTIC WALLETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190528 11/21/2019 RIVERSIDE VIRTUAL COLLEGE LIMITE 30 COMMON CORE SKILLS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190529 11/21/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 23.33 LIGHT BULBS FOR OFFICE. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190530 11/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TRAINLINE.COM 31.59 TICKET FOR TRAINING COURSE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190531 11/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 80 XMAS COURSES ADVERTISING 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190532 11/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  TREWPUBLISH 35 XMAS COURSE ADVERTISING 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190533 11/21/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 0.95 SOYA MILK FOR EXTERNAL HIRE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190534 11/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE B & Q 1188 19.65 MATERIALS FOR NURSERY. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190535 11/20/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 3.19 XMAS CD CRECHE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190536 11/20/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 34.08 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190537 11/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES PDQCOM 1,792.10 PDQ INVENTORY LICENCES 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20190538 11/20/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  MOVE DANCE 42.79 SHOES 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190539 11/20/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 13.75 WREATH WRAP FOR FLORISTRY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190540 11/20/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.TARPAFLEX.CO.UK 288.35 TARPAULINS FOR RUNWELL DITCH 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190541 11/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.5 LO66DFD 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190542 11/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 EA52KYU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190543 11/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.5 LM66PLX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190544 11/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.5 AF68NFM 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190545 11/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.5 LO66DDY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190546 11/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 500.5 VX55CUU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190547 11/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.5 LO66DFE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190548 11/20/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 24.95 PANTO - CYCLE SHORTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190549 11/20/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 19.18 PANTO - CATSUIT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190550 11/20/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 17.99 PANTO - WIG 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190551 11/20/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 16.98 BADGE CLIPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190552 11/20/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 11.66 PANTO - T-SHIRT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190553 11/20/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 14.16 PANTO - HOTFIX APPLICATOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190554 11/20/2019 THEATRE WWW.TIGER-SUPPLIES.CO. 30.87 PANTO - MOP HANDLES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190555 11/20/2019 THEATRE SCREWFIX DIRECT 2.83 IRON MONGERY 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190556 11/20/2019 THEATRE SCREWFIX DIRECT 37.58 IRON MONGERY 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190557 11/20/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK L11CO3265 19.48 ERGONOMIC FOOTREST 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190558 11/20/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK IE4RK2MK5 33.3 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190559 11/20/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 9.12 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190560 11/20/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 104.25 PORTABLE OFFICE HEATING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190561 11/20/2019 MUSEUM HOBBYCRAFT 28.33 HANDLING BOXES 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops
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CCC20190562 11/20/2019 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 32.36 CRECHE SUPPLIES FOR XMAS CRAFT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190563 11/20/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.75 XMAS CD CRECHE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190564 11/20/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 32.49 CHRISTMAS TREE LIGHTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190565 11/19/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX LK59FPU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190566 11/19/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK YN61H8XM5 11.17 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190567 11/19/2019  HR CIPFA MEMBERSHIPS 332  MEMBERSHIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190568 11/19/2019 CSAC AMAZON PRIME Z022R4VM5 6.66 ERROR PURCHASE 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190569 11/19/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA T/O 60.6 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190570 11/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.PRINTERLAND.CO 127.79 DESKTOP PRINTER - CASTLEPOINT 7372 Computer Programming,

CCC20190571 11/19/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 11.47 BELL JAR AND PLATE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190572 11/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  SHANGHAIZHU EB 15.16 FEATHER DUSTERS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190573 11/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  WICKESBUILD 19.56 DOWEL 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190574 11/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  PURPLEMAXXL EB 9.5 TENNIS RACKET 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190575 11/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  WANGHUANPEN EB 5.98 LASER POINTERS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190576 11/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  FUNKYSURFER EB 15.49 SURF BOARD 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190577 11/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  NVDALLINGPA EB 1.49 FOOTBALL RATTLE 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190578 11/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  SAANVIPORTC EB 4.69 UNION JACK FLAGS 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190579 11/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  PPACKAGELTD EB 36.34 SPEARS 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20190580 11/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  CRAFTY CROC 15.49 GLITTER 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190581 11/19/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  SOAPKITCHEN 6.6 BOTTLE AND LID 5977 Cosmetic Stores

CCC20190582 11/19/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 15.82 RIBBON FOR FLORISTRY COURSE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190583 11/19/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 18.21 FLORAL ITEMS FOR DISPLAYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190584 11/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 59.83 SUPPLIES FOR DEC LATE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190585 11/19/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 14.58 MATERIALS FOR COMMUNITY ALLOT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190586 11/19/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.2 WRITEABLE CD'S 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190587 11/19/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 12.57 PANTO - MOP CAPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190588 11/19/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 12.99 PANTO - PETTICOAT SKIRT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190589 11/19/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 38.97 PANTO - PETTICOAT SKIRTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190590 11/19/2019 THEATRE MOVE DANCE 111.08 PANTO - SHOES & TIGHTS 5139 Commercial Footwear

CCC20190591 11/19/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 27.49 SAFETY BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190592 11/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 33.18 TRAIN TICKET 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190593 11/18/2019 HR AMAZON.CO.UK 159K72875 54.98 2X KETTLE FOR HR / LEGAL KITCH 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190594 11/18/2019 MUSEUM IZ  DAVIS TAXI 8.17 TRAVEL TO SANDFORD MILL 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20190595 11/18/2019 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 2.5 EQUIPMENT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190596 11/18/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02512-13860446 0.99 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190597 11/18/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02512-14137461 0.99 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190598 11/18/2019 MUSEUM NHDC PARKING 4.17 PARKING FOR TRAINING 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190599 11/18/2019 MUSEUM NHDC PARKING 4.17 PARKING FOR TRAINING 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190600 11/19/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK 761QX4HQ5 12.49 A5 NOTEBOOKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190601 11/18/2019 MUSEUM ANC ANCESTRY.CO.UK 58.33 ANCESTRY REPEAT SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190602 11/18/2019 THEATRE JOKE.CO.UK 55.82 PANTO - GORILLA COSTUME 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores

CCC20190603 11/18/2019 THEATRE SCREWFIX DIRECT 9.82 SCREWS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190604 11/18/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 56.12 DRILL BITS,BLADES,FIXINGS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190605 11/18/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.27 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190606 11/18/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.72 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190607 11/18/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE ETERNAL BLOOM FLORIST 30 FLOWERS HELP VULNERABLE PERSON 5992 Florists

CCC20190608 11/18/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 9 SHAKE AND VAC TO CLEAN CARPET 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190609 11/18/2019 MUSEUM HISTORIC ROYAL PAL 14.17 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES TRIP 7999 Recreation Services (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190610 11/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 60.83 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190611 11/16/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK NH7A80X15 11.87 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190612 11/15/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 31.9 CIPS EXAM/REVISION TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190613 11/17/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.24 NECKLACE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190614 11/17/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 107.27 FEATHERS AND LEAVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190615 11/15/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES D. BYFORD & SONS 56.97 CONSUMABLES FOR CREMATORIUM 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190616 11/17/2019 MUSEUM WWW.THEWORKS.CO.UK 12.5 DEC LATE MATERIALS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190617 11/16/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES HOBBYCRAFT 9.17 300 X LABELS FOR XMAS TREE 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190618 11/17/2019 ACCOUNTANCY AMZNMKTPLACE 27.55 LAPTOP STAND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190619 11/15/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.85 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190620 11/15/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 2.5 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190621 11/15/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ARGOS SPRINGFIELD 24.15 EVENT FLASK AND PLUG EXTENSION 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190622 11/15/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ACM TRAINING 99 MANAGING TEAM TRAINING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190623 11/15/2019 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE 165.82 PORTABLE SHREDDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190624 11/15/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.41 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190625 11/15/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.62 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190626 11/15/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS SOUTHEND COUNTY 195.5 COURT SUMMONS COSTS 9222 Fines

CCC20190627 11/15/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 125.14 BOOTS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190628 11/15/2019 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY P0D7D8A05A 9.99 SUBSCRIPTION FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods

CCC20190629 11/14/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION WWW.THEWATERFRONT.CO.U 126.65 TRAINING COURSE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190630 11/14/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES PREMIER FARNELL 67.88 RACK POWER BAR F'HOUSE 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190631 11/15/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 28.75 DOCUMENT HOLDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
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CCC20190632 11/15/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 105.43 PENS,LUMBAR SUPPORT,CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190633 11/15/2019  HOUSING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 335.11 MONITOR RISERS & OFFICE SUPPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190634 11/16/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY TYPECAST 12.99 PAYMENT IN ERROR MY ACCOUNT 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190635 11/15/2019 SEPP SHOPFITTING WAREHOUSE 110.4 3PR TOKEN BOXES 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture

CCC20190636 11/15/2019 MUSEUM SOUTH WOODHAM FERRERS 41.69 FUEL - MUSEUM VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190637 11/16/2019 MUSEUM FRANKLINS CHELMSFORD 17.17 RED MATERIAL AND VELCRO 5949 Sewing, Needle, Fabric, and Price Goods Stores

CCC20190638 11/14/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 66.67 DIGITAL MARKETING - ICE RINK 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190640 11/14/2019 MUSEUM RSPCA MID ESSEX 6.67 OLD TOYS FOR SCHOOL SESSION 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190641 11/14/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK J79N15B95 18.28 DEFIB CASE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190642 11/14/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK 6Z19Z2TU5 18.28 DEFIB CASE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190643 11/14/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  NETMUMS LTD 56 DIGITAL MARKETING - ICE RINK 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190644 11/14/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 59.15 MEETING ROOM SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190645 11/14/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.DEFIBSHOP.CO.UK 25 DE FIB RESCUE KIT 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC20190646 11/14/2019 MUSEUM WWW.HOBBYCRAFT.CO.UK 50 EASEL FOR INTERPRETATION 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190647 11/14/2019 OPERATIONS STATIONERY OFFICE BOOK 60 SAFETY CARDS FROM HSE 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190648 11/14/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK X419X4E85 24.98 KETTLE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190649 11/14/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RAINSFORD NEWS 26.3 DELIVERY OF ESSEX CHRONICLES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190650 11/14/2019 MUSEUM HISTORIC ROYAL PAL 40.83 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES TRIP 7999 Recreation Services (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190651 11/14/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 222.23 8WAY UPS FOR FREIGHTER HOUSE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190652 11/14/2019 PLANNING MARKS&SPENCER PLC 4.2 LUNCHES FOR PUBLIC INQUIRY 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190653 11/14/2019 MUSEUM MFG FEERING 25.07 VAN FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190654 11/14/2019 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 -16.58 REFUND BAWDEN SKIRTING 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190655 11/14/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE GRIPCLAD.CO.UK 586.9 ANTI SLIP FOR BRIDGE SWF. 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190656 11/13/2019 RIVERSIDE J & A (INT) LTD 145.7 NAME BADGES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190657 11/13/2019 MUSEUM B & P HANDLEY 151.5 GARLAND MATERIAL 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190658 11/13/2019 MUSEUM WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 22.58 GARLAND DECORATIONS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190659 11/13/2019 MUSEUM SUMUP   H A OSBORNE 57.83 GARLAND DECORATIONS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190660 11/13/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02507-19698229 0.99 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190661 11/13/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 39.6 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190662 11/13/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 19.4 CONSUMABLES FOR FLORISTRY 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190663 11/13/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 339 OFFICE CHAIR 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190664 11/13/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 2 CONSUMABLES FOR FLORISTRY COUR 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190665 11/13/2019 MUSEUM WWW.JOHNLEWIS.COM 190.83 CHRISTMAS TREE 5311 Department Stores

CCC20190666 11/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE A C FIXINGS LTD 11.33 SECURITY FIXINGS FOR FENCE 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190667 11/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 58.71 ROUTERS FOR SAND AND CHELMERV 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190668 11/13/2019 MUSEUM HISTORIC ROYAL PAL 127.67 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES TRIP 7999 Recreation Services (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190669 11/13/2019 PLANNING MARKS&SPENCER PLC 7.5 LUNCHES FOR PUBLIC INQUIRY 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190670 11/13/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 6.25 TAXIDERMY BAGS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190671 11/13/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 21.22 MICROPHONES FOR IPADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190672 11/13/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 24.32 2 IPAD MINI COVERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190673 11/12/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 99.5 X-MAS LIGHTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190674 11/12/2019 PLANNING MARKS&SPENCER PLC 23.91 LUNCHES FOR PUBLIC INQUIRY 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190675 11/12/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.3 TRAVEL TO TRAINING COURSE OLB 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190676 11/12/2019 MUSEUM ONE STOP SCOUTING 150 EMBROIDERY FOR SHIRTS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190677 11/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PORTABLE APPLIANCE 170  CALIBRATION 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190678 11/12/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 19.15 VELCRO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190679 11/12/2019 HYLANDS MAIN EVENT WEDDING SHO 93.33 ESSEX WEDDING AWARDS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190680 11/12/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 20.93 2020 DIARY AND WALL PLANNERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190681 11/12/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 149.61 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190682 11/11/2019 MUSEUM TRAINLINE 74.79 CULTURE24 WORKSHOP 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190683 11/12/2019 MUSEUM TFL TRAVEL CH 6.6 CULTURE24 WORKSHOP 4111 Transportation - Surburban and Local Commuter Passenger

CCC20190684 11/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 26.25 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190685 11/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 25.25 DEBBIE SKEET TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190686 11/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 26.25 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190687 11/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.99 BLUETOOTH DONGLE - MILDMAY RM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190688 11/11/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.SIGN-HOLDERS.CO.UK 15.95 A4 CLIP FRAMES FOR THE POOL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190689 11/11/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 37.68 AMAZON - PANTO ASSORTED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190690 11/11/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 90.79 STICKERS FOR FOH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190691 11/11/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 72 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190692 11/11/2019 HYLANDS MAIN EVENT WEDDING SHO 416.67 ESSEX WEDDING AWARDS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190693 11/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE UPS LTD SHIPPING FEES 35.6 SHIPPING OF MACHINE PARTS 4215 Courier Services

CCC20190694 11/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE UPS LTD SHIPPING FEES 18 SHIPPING OF MACHINE PARTS 4215 Courier Services

CCC20190695 11/11/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 65.28 PADLOCKS 3G GOALS + OUTREACH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190696 11/11/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.ICO.ORG.UK 40 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190697 11/11/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 12.99 WATER JUGS FOR PARTIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190698 11/11/2019  HR AMZNMKTPLACE 23.32 BISCUITS FOR TRIANING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190699 11/11/2019 MUSEUM ASDA SUPERSTORE 4.45 MILK AND PASTIRES SANDFORD MIL 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190700 11/11/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 4.31 HEART AND SOLE TEA FUND 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190701 11/11/2019 SEPP SCREWFIX DIRECT 83.17 TRO TEAM SPRAY PAINT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190702 11/11/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 51.98 VOLUNTEER UNIFORM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
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CCC20190703 11/11/2019 MUSEUM PP ILYASHUSSAI 8.57 TRAVEL TO SANDFORD MILL 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20190704 11/11/2019 MUSEUM IZ  CALL A CAB 8.25 TRAVEL FROM SANDFORD MILL 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20190705 11/11/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 21.25 DRY WIPE BOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190706 11/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE THE BOAT SHOP EU 949.17 ENGINE FOR CENTRAL PK BOAT. 5551 Boat Dealers

CCC20190707 11/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 50 CREM FLOWER DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190708 11/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 220.83 MINOR WORK TOOLS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190709 11/11/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 12.6 AMAZON - PANTO ASSORTED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190710 11/11/2019 RIVERSIDE MONKEYOFFICE.CO.UK 51.35 POOLS DESK/OFFICE ORGANISER 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190711 11/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 28.8 CREM FLORAL DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190712 11/08/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 56 CIPS EXAM/REVISION TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190713 11/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK EC4B36UR5 33.28 MINOR WORK TOOLS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190714 11/08/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 86.46 AMAZON - ASSORTED PANTO STUFF 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190715 11/08/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 143.95 CHRISTMAS EVENT DECORATIONS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190716 11/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.WRITTLE.AC.UK 185 FLORISTRY COURSE 2ND TERM 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190717 11/09/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ONLINECOMPONENTS.COM 167.36 MACHINE RELAY SWITCHES 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190718 11/09/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ONLINECOMPONENTS.COM 66.2 MACHINE RELAYS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190719 11/07/2019 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -9.99 REFUND - UNDELIVERED ITEM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190720 11/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190721 11/08/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 116.1 GLOVES & PAPER TOWELS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190722 11/08/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.2 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190723 11/09/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 3 WATER 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190724 11/09/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 17.18 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190725 11/08/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 63.3 HEATER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190726 11/09/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 46.65 HEATERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190727 11/08/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 2.92 FOR CABLE TIES 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190728 11/08/2019 MUSEUM WATERSTONES 13.98 2 CHILDREN'S PICTURE BOOKS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190729 11/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE POST OFFICE COUNTER 5.42 POSTAGE FOR CHAINSAW TROUSERS. 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20190730 11/07/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 245.07 MATERIALS FOR WORKSHOP. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190731 11/07/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 8.22 MASKING TAPE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190732 11/07/2019 HYLANDS WWW.WEDDINGMALL.CO.UK 32.99 CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190733 11/07/2019 HYLANDS WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 61.62 CHRISTMAS TREE 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190734 11/07/2019 HYLANDS SIMPLYCHAISE.CO.UK 174.15 NEW CHAISE LONGUE 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190735 11/07/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TESCO STORES 2327 51.94 REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY REFRESHMENT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190736 11/07/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 7.48 INK FOR PRICE GUN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190737 11/07/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 20.51 PPEWELLINGTONSVOLS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190738 11/07/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 9.19 ANIMAL FEED 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190739 11/07/2019 MUSEUM ST JUDES 92 BAWDEN WALLPAPER 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190740 11/07/2019 MUSEUM DART-CHARGE 6 DART RIVER CROSSING 4784 Tolls, Road and Bridge Fees

CCC20190741 11/07/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK JP2T54AY5 15.79 MILK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190742 11/07/2019 CSAC POST OFFICE COUNTER 3.55 PACKAGE POST RETURN 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20190743 11/07/2019 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK 9Q3B30LD5 16.48 LAMINATING POUCHES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190744 11/07/2019 HYLANDS WWW.REALCHRISTMAST 240 6 CHRISTMAS TREES FOR THE STAB 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190745 11/06/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 12.41 STAND FOR QR CODE FOR AGENDAS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190746 11/06/2019 MUSEUM ESSO HOUNSLOW 32.52 FUEL FOR MUSEUM VAN. 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190747 11/06/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 22.85 FLORISTRY COURSE CONSUMABLES 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190748 11/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES THE STABLE CAFE 7.25 CONTRACTORMEETGREFRESH 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190749 11/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.MILLETS.CO.UK 36.49 VOLUNTEER TROUSERS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190750 11/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.MILLETS.CO.UK 36.49 VOLUNTEER TROUSERS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190751 11/05/2019 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 3.8 ARCHITRAVE FOR EXHIBITION 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190752 11/06/2019 HYLANDS AMZ AMAZON.CO.UK -9 REFUND;MILK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190753 11/06/2019 HYLANDS AMZ AMAZON.CO.UK -10.8 REFUND; MILK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190754 11/06/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 20.32 CAT6 CABLES. 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190755 11/06/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE B & Q 1188 29.2 CHAIN FOR GOALS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190756 11/06/2019 OPERATIONS DVSA 205 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190757 11/06/2019  HR ASSOC OF ACCOUNTING TE 130.83 MEMBERSHIP 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190758 11/06/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TRFSA   THOMSONREUTERS 74.4 JCT CONTRACT WINDOWS 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190759 11/06/2019 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 213.32 EVENT CATERING 5811 Caterers

CCC20190760 11/05/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 2.9 ADDITION TO BUFFET LUNCH. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190761 11/05/2019 MUSEUM JUSTPROJECTORLAMPS.COM 90.82 PROJECTOR LAMP 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190762 11/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 35.73 CRAFT SUPPLIES (VOLUNTEER PROJ 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190763 11/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE -1.57 OVERCHARGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190764 11/05/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK 7L1ZT6XR5 20 BATTERIES/NOTEBOOKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190765 11/05/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION TRAINLINE.COM 93.71 TRAIN 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190766 11/05/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION TRAINLINE.COM 93.71 TRAIN 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190767 11/05/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION EB  FSBCONNECT COLCHES 10 BUSINESS SUPPORT EVENT 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190768 11/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ERNEST DOE / SONS 24.44 REPLACEMENT CHAINSAW CHAIN. 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20190769 11/05/2019 CSAC AMZNFREETIME 1.99 ERROR PURCHASE 5735 Record Shops

CCC20190770 11/05/2019 MUSEUM HOBBYCRAFT 25 HOCUS POCUS 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190771 11/04/2019 MUSEUM M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 1.85 REFRESHMENT 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190772 11/04/2019 MUSEUM IZ  DAVIS TAXI 8.25 TRAVEL TO SM 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs
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CCC20190773 11/04/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.3 MILK 0411 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190774 11/04/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA 29.8 TRAIN CIEH APPRENTICESHIP DAY 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190775 11/04/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WWW.TCPA.ORG.UK 50 COURSE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190776 11/04/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WWW.TCPA.ORG.UK 150 COURSE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190777 11/04/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FACEBK  G8ZQPN62C2 26.57 EXPENSES 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190778 11/04/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 12.11 EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190779 11/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 32.5 PPEWORKWEARVOLS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190780 11/04/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 24.59 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190781 11/04/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JAMES ODDY AND SON 85 FENCING MATERIALS FOR NEW GATE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190782 11/04/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 42.53 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190783 11/04/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK ZH8TG2365 88.89 SOCKET SET 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190784 11/04/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PAYPAL  HONEYBROS 260 CHAINSAW TROUSERS 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services

CCC20190785 11/04/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 46.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190786 11/04/2019 MUSEUM ESSO OAKLANDS SSTN 33.4 VAN FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190787 11/01/2019 MUSEUM FIRE LABEL MERCHANDISI 374.4 STAFF SHIRTS 5651 Family Clothing Stores

CCC20190788 11/01/2019 MUSEUM ALDI 2.49 OWL HAND PUPPET 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190789 11/01/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 45.83 PAINT BAWDEN 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190790 11/01/2019 MUSEUM CURRYS S/S CHELMSFORD -7.15 REFUND OVERCHARGE AA BATTS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190791 11/01/2019 MUSEUM DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE 22.51 OVERALLS AND PAINT POT 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

CCC20190792 11/01/2019 MUSEUM CURRYS S/S CHELMSFORD 37.14 NETWORK KIT FOR REG COM. AABAT 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190793 10/31/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 160.82 MITRE SAW AND NETWORK TESTER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190794 11/01/2019 CSAC ERNEST DOE / SONS 34.76 SPLIT - GAS BOTTLE (87.95%) 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20190795 11/01/2019 CSAC ERNEST DOE / SONS 4.17 CARRIAGE (12.05%) 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20190796 11/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES MICROSOFT STORE 16.66 WIRELESS MOUSE 5816 Digital Goods- Games

CCC20190797 11/03/2019 MUSEUM FACEBK JPTTRP25P2 13.79 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190798 11/01/2019 MUSEUM ULTIMATE MINIBUSES 72 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES MINIBUS 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20190799 11/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 15.99 DOMAN RENEW EMERGENCYINFO 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190800 11/03/2019 OPERATIONS AMAZON.CO.UK I05BK3555 18.28 WALL POCKETS FOR SAFETY CARDS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190801 11/01/2019 THEATRE PREMIER FARNELL 44.24 8 W FLUORESCENT TUBES 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190802 11/01/2019 THEATRE GENERAL LAMPS LTD 66.3 HOUSELIGHT BULBS 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190803 11/01/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE GOOGLE  GSUITE_IGNITEC 8.28 EXPENSES 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190804 10/31/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 5 PLANT MATERIAL 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190805 11/01/2019 RIVERSIDE C D POOL -19.95 CD ANNUAL SUBS PART REFUND 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190806 11/01/2019 RIVERSIDE C D POOL 19.95 MUSIC SUBS 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190807 11/01/2019 RIVERSIDE PAYPAL  EBAY QUICKDRAW 16.85 A4 DIARIES 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190808 11/03/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS GOOGLE  ADS9290904130 51.38 GOOGLE ADS MARKETING 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190809 10/31/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 99.99 TV STAND 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190810 11/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.48 SCREENRISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190811 11/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 16.66 POWERSHELL COURSE 7372 Computer Programming, 

CCC20190812 10/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.DIRECTOFFICESUPPY. 129.17 CHAIR FOR PVD OFFICE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190813 11/01/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 622 CHAIR AND OFFICE FURNITURE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190814 10/31/2019 RIVERSIDE PAYPAL  EBAY SUPERSAVE 11.2 DIARIES 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190815 11/01/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.CDPOOL.COM 274.95 MUSIC SUBS 5733 Music Stores, Musical Instruments, Piano Sheet Music

CCC20190816 10/30/2019 SEPP ARGOS LTD 12.49 ETHERNET CABLE 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190817 10/30/2019 BUILDING CONTROL BLS GREENTRAMSOFTWARE 40 STRUCTURAL CHECKING PACKAGE 7372 Computer Programming,

CCC20190818 10/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  FXSLHQ2AK2 149.4 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190819 10/31/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 34.37 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190820 10/30/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.3 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190821 10/30/2019 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 76.99 RINK DRINKING WATER TAP 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190822 10/31/2019 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 30.12 EVENT CATERING 5811 Caterers

CCC20190823 10/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK FVRYTMEZ52 100 OCTOBER HALF TERM DIGITAL MKTG 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190824 10/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 7EMW6P6L92 12.53 FB PAID AD HOCUS POCUS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190825 10/31/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 40.5 MEET ROOM SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190826 10/31/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  MOVE DANCE 163.04 SHOES 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190827 10/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 11.87 PLANT AND GLUE FOR OFFICE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190828 10/31/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.LOCKDOCTOR.BIZ 15.7 KEYS FOR PASSENGER LIFT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190829 10/31/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.07 HENRY PIPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190830 10/31/2019 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE 16.65 DUAL/TWIN MONITOR RISER STAND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190831 10/31/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK RWT2RP6GH2 99.34 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING-CALENDARS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190832 10/30/2019 SEPP WWW.THERANGE.CO.UK 31.75 CLIP FRAMES FOR 3PR CONTEST 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190833 10/30/2019 CSAC 121OFFICEFURNITURE.CO. 1,027.50 OFFICE CHAIRS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190834 10/31/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.65 DISPLAY POCKETS C BARTHAUD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190835 10/31/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ASDA SUPERSTORE 3.79 REFRESHMENTS FOR MEETING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190836 10/30/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.TOOLSTATION.COM 91.88 SUNDRIES FOR PLANTROOM 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190837 10/30/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  TEWEBSHOPS 207.93 WALL MOUNT FOR  IPAD 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190838 10/30/2019 RIVERSIDE J & S HAIR BEAUTYS 58 REPLACEMENT HAIR DRIERS 7230 Barber and Beauty Shops

CCC20190839 10/30/2019 THEATRE SPECSAVERS 25 EAR PLUG FITTING 8043 Opticians, Opticians Goods and Eyeglasses

CCC20190840 10/30/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT HTTP://SANWA.SHOP-FRON 246.54 TOILET SEATS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190841 10/29/2019 THEATRE CATER4YOU.CO.UK 203.76 MORE PLASTIC GLASSWARE FOR BAR 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190842 10/30/2019 MUSEUM EB  SHARE CONFERENCE-G 20.83 TRAINING 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified
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CCC20190843 10/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190844 10/30/2019 MUSEUM EB  SHARE CONFERENCE-G 20.83 SHARE CONFERENCE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190845 10/31/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 17.48 LAPTOP CHARGER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190846 10/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 9FLQEN2JF2 20 CITY PHOTOGRAPHY COMP FB 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190847 10/30/2019  HR AMZNMKTPLACE 110.53 FLOOR MATS X6 AND PADLOCK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190848 10/30/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 28.87 SPLIT - DIVIDERS (87.5%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190849 10/30/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.13 SPLIT - POSTAGE (12.5%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190850 10/29/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 12.29 LOCK FOR RAD 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190851 10/30/2019 RIVERSIDE FAST KEY SERVICES LIMI 11.02 KEYS FOR HEATING MANIFOLDS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190852 10/29/2019 MUSEUMS FRANK HOWARD TOOLS 159 SDS HAMMER DRILL UNIT 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190853 10/29/2019 MUSEUMS FRANK HOWARD TOOLS 209.49 DUST EXTRACTOR, BATTERIES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190854 10/28/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 45.68 MONITOR RISERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190855 10/28/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -8 CREDIT NOTE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190856 10/29/2019 BUILDING CONTROL WWW.LABC.UK.COM 250 LABC CONFERENCE 23-24 MARCH 20 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190857 10/30/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MO8Z12KH4 21.6 MILK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190858 10/29/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK MO1M45K94 31.99 ERGONOMIC KEYBOARD (AMAZON) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190859 10/29/2019 MUSEUM GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 61.7 RTN RAIL FAIR TO OXFORD 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190860 10/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02492-1196138 62.43 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190861 10/29/2019 MUSEUM GREATER ANGLIA T/O 40.5 RAIL TRAVEL TO NPG 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190862 10/29/2019 MUSEUM NCP COLCHESTER STATION 8 PARKING AT COLCHESTER STATION 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20190863 10/29/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE CHURCHILL CATERING 12.15 REFRESHMENT FOR MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190864 10/28/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 55 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190865 10/28/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 27.4 FLIPCHART PAPER FOR MEETINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190866 10/28/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES VUE VUE TEST TRAIN SE 228.33 PRINCE2 EXAM FOR 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190867 10/28/2019 SEPP PAYPAL  EBAY GREENY63 7.71 PLASTIC KEY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190868 10/28/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 ROAD TAX FOR LM66PLU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190869 10/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50 MOT BOOKING SYSTEM 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190870 10/28/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.75 ACCESSIBLE TOILET KEYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190871 10/28/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC HARWICH INTERNATIONAL 66.9 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190872 10/28/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 7.66 STICKY PADS TO HANG PICTURES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190873 10/28/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 2.29 SUPER GLUE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190874 10/28/2019  HR ARBORICULTURAL ASSOCIA 139 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190875 10/28/2019 MUSEUM M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 4.55 REFRESHMENT SM 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190876 10/28/2019 MUSEUM IZ  PAUL?S TAXI 8.33 TRAVEL TO SM 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20190877 10/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 24.95 TARPAULINS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190878 10/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 28.8 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190879 10/25/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 36.6 CIPS EXAM TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190880 10/25/2019 THEATRE HMV RETAIL LTD 10.82 TUCKED DVD FOR SCREENING IN CI 5735 Record Shops

CCC20190881 10/25/2019 THEATRE CATER4YOU.CO.UK 235.1 PLASTIC GLASSWARE FOR BAR 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190882 10/27/2019 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 186.53 MONITOR STANDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190883 10/26/2019 ACCOUNTANCY AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 111.94 LAPTOP STANDS X 5 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190884 10/27/2019 ACCOUNTANCY AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -18.68 REFUND OF VAT FROM AMAZON 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190885 10/26/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 5 PLANT MATERIAL 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190886 10/25/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 4.06 BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190887 10/27/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CANVA  02490-7128572 10.06 EXPENSES 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190888 10/25/2019 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 7.87 PHONE CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190889 10/25/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION POST OFFICE COUNTER 210 CCTV SIA LICENCE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20190890 10/25/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.08 STATIONERY ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190891 10/25/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE HOMEBASE LTD 80.83 NEW HENRY HOOVER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190892 10/26/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 81.67 NERF GUN BOX AND CLIPBOARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190893 10/27/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK HNXDCPNCT2 2.5 FACEBOOK ADVERT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190894 10/27/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  JUX9KPW9K2 700 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190895 10/25/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.CAFEREALITY.CO.UK -19.5 CREDIT AS DIFFERENT CHAIR IN S 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190896 10/25/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 230 TRAINING EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190897 10/25/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION EB  MODESHIFT ANNUAL C 92.22 TRAINING EXPENSES 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190898 10/25/2019  HR PROTRAININGS 200 PROTRAINING (FIRST AID) CREDIT 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190899 10/24/2019  HR H AND G HEALTHCARE LTD 1,401.25 FLU JAB VOUCHERS 8011 Doctors and Physicians (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190900 10/24/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO 40 NOTICE BOARD WORKSHOP 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190901 10/27/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 13.73 DESK ORGANISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190902 10/27/2019  MUSEUM PRIME VIDEO MO7EI0SY4 2.91 GB 5735 Record Shops

CCC20190903 10/26/2019 RIVERSIDE TESCO STORES 2327 13.41 CRECHE SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190904 10/26/2019 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190905 10/24/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 6.92 COMPUTER CABLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190906 10/25/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK P9GZDMSK92 14.56 HOCUS POCUS PAID ADS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190907 10/24/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC HOMEBASE LTD 9.37 PICTURE HOOKS ETC FOR PARLOUR 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190908 10/24/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC ALDI 16.48 PARLOUR VISITS REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190909 10/24/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 46.12 SUPPLIES FOR EDUCATION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190910 10/24/2019 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 117.98  HOCUS/POC 30.52 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190911 10/23/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.99 CABLE ORGANISERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190912 10/24/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK JPTJ7NAL92 80 HOMELESSNESS CONSULTATION ADS 7311 Advertising Services
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CCC20190913 10/24/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.CAFEREALITY.CO.UK 338.7 CHAIRS FOR RECEPTION AREA 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190914 10/24/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 279.6 MONITOR RISERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190915 10/24/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZ PERLEGEAR UK -134.52 CREDIT NOTE CABLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190916 10/24/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ALDI 4.15 PENS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190917 10/23/2019 MUSEUMS HOMEBASE LTD 18.94 BRUSHES, GLOVES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190918 10/23/2019 MUSEUMS AP LAMP DIS 10 4 EMERGENCY LIGHTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190919 10/23/2019 SEPP RAINSFORD NEWS 15.75 NEWSPAPER CHARGES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190920 10/23/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.2 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190921 10/23/2019 BUILDING CONTROL AMZNMKTPLACE 104.49 5 MONITOR RISER STANDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190922 10/23/2019 BUILDING CONTROL CHARTERED ASSOCIATION 195 CABE FIRE RISK ASSESSMENT LC 7997 Membership Clubs (Sports, Recreation, Athletic),

CCC20190923 10/23/2019 MUSEUM B & P HANDLEY 20 HOCUS POCUS EVENT 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190924 10/23/2019 MUSEUM MAKRO SELF SERVICE RAY 75.94 SWEETS FOR HOCUS POCUS 5300 Wholesale Clubs

CCC20190925 10/23/2019 HYLANDS LBS WORLDWIDE LTD 129.95 CHRISTMAS TREE WALL HOLDERS 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services

CCC20190926 10/23/2019 HYLANDS WWW.SWANFLIGHT.COM 198.05 AV STORAGE BOXES 5948 Leather Foods Stores

CCC20190927 10/23/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 23.49 EVENT CHRISTMAS WRAPPING PAPER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190928 10/23/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES NATIONAL AWARENESS DA 41.66 PROAWARENESS TOOLKIT FOR MEET 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190929 10/23/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 59.9 DRESS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190930 10/23/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE -5.83 REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190931 10/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 23.65 FLOWERS FOR FLORISTRY COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190932 10/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ABERCORN PLANT AND GAR 26.67 TURF DOE OAKLANDS PARK 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190933 10/23/2019 MUSEUM CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.32 HOCUS POCUS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190934 10/23/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ALDI 12.17 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190935 10/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 30.39 ANIMAL FEEDBEDDING 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190936 10/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.MILLETS.CO.UK 146.49 WORK TROUSERS FOR VOLUNTEERS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190937 10/23/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE SQ  A C A N T E E N 2.8 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190938 10/23/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 69.1 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190939 10/24/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MO3KZ1QG4 99.17 LASER RULER, ENGINEERS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190940 10/22/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 87.7 TRAIN TICKETS 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190941 10/22/2019 MUSEUM HOBBYCRAFT 26.42 HOCUS POCUS EVENT 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190942 10/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SETON 146.2 FIRE ASSEMBLY POINT SIGN 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190943 10/22/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT HOMEBASE LTD 111 POWER SURGED EXTENSION LEADS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190944 10/22/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  FANCYDRESSB 43.94 COSTUME 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190945 10/22/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  MOVE DANCE 160.29 SHOES 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20190946 10/22/2019 THEATRE WWW.BRITISHFELT.CO.UK 42 FELT 5949 Sewing, Needle, Fabric, and Price Goods Stores

CCC20190947 10/22/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 31.79 CONSUMABLES FOR COMMUNITY ALLO 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190948 10/22/2019 MUSEUM BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 32.97 MUSEUMS CATERING 5811 Caterers

CCC20190949 10/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.85 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190950 10/22/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 22.64 VARIOUS STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190951 10/22/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TINDALLS 2.5 EXPENSES 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190952 10/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE KDR SEATING LTD 270.33 SEAT FOR DUMPER 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC20190953 10/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE STARTTRAFFIC.UK 3,770.00 GROUND PROTECTION SHEETS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190954 10/22/2019 MUSEUM HIRE EDUCATION LIMITED 88 HANDLING OBJECTS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190955 10/22/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 110.3 HDMI CABLES FOR MONITORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190956 10/22/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 39.45 AMAZON STATIONERY ORDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190957 10/22/2019  HOUSING HAPPI CABS 65 TRAVEL COSTS FOR CLIENT TO TA 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20190958 10/22/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  POWERTOOLCE 13.32 REPLACEMENT WHEEL FOR SAW 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190959 10/21/2019 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.9 PACKING TAPE FOR 3PR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190960 10/22/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZ DISPLAYSENSE UK 32.47 A3 PERSPEX LITERATURE HOLDERS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190961 10/21/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 40.47 ADBLUE FOR VEHICLES. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190962 10/21/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 59.17 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190963 10/21/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 6.62 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190964 10/21/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.98 AV EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190965 10/18/2019 THEATRE WWW.ZORO.CO.UK 14.95 PANTO - PROP BINS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190966 10/21/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MO6QL0HI4 16.65 FOLDERS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190967 10/18/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE.COM 12.11 EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190968 10/21/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ERNEST DOE & SONS 59.9 CHAINSAW CHAINS 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20190969 10/21/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HALFORDS 0566 60 12V PUMP 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20190970 10/21/2019 SEPP PAYPAL  EBAY SEAL STOR 7.46 PHONE CASE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190971 10/21/2019 SEPP PAYPAL  EBAY MAACONSUL 3.71 PHONE CASES 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20190972 10/21/2019 SEPP PATROLSTORE.COM 50.82 BOOTS 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20190973 10/22/2019 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK MO10C3H54 85.96 TABLE TENNIS NETS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190974 10/22/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 29.96 FIRST AID BAG FOR CITY CAMP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190975 10/21/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  B M CROSS 10.59 HANDLING OBJECTS 5931 Used Merchandise and Secondhand Stores

CCC20190976 10/20/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.82 BADGE REEL AND DIARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190977 10/21/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE VIRGIN TRAINS 82 IDEAGEN TRAIN FARE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190978 10/21/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 52 FIXINGS FOR HOCUS POCUS WALLS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190979 10/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -17.57 KEY REFUND - CANCELLED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190980 10/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 70.57 CONSUMABLES FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190981 10/18/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.3 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190982 10/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 20.04 SPLIT - PLANNING IN/OUT CHARGE (59.99%) 5734 Computer Software Stores
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CCC20190983 10/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 13.37 SPLIT - DIGITALS IN/OUT CHARGE (40.01%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190984 10/20/2019  HR AMZNMKTPLACE 38.63 SUPPORT TEAM WORKSTATION EQUIT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190985 10/19/2019  MUSEUM PRIME VIDEO MO0DD2534 4.16 GB 5735 Record Shops

CCC20190986 10/18/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 31.56 THERMOS FLASKES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190988 10/20/2019 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 19.99 ANDY'S LAPTOP CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190989 10/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 31.16 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190990 10/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE GSPRODUCTS CO UK 53.89 MINOR WORK TOOLS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190991 10/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 41.35 RECIPROCATING SAW BLADES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190992 10/18/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.HANNAINSTRUMENTS.C 112.5 TDS METER FOR PLANTROOM 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190993 10/18/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ISTOCK.COM 20 MARKETING IMAGERY 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20190994 10/20/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON.CO.UK MO3NX4MA4 46.6 LABELS FOR OUTGOING POST 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190995 10/17/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 93.81 SSD'S FOR BC FOR CCTV 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190996 10/18/2019 THEATRE MARKS&SPENCER PLC 103.5 POCKETS ART DISPLAY IN FOYER 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190997 10/18/2019 THEATRE HUSH MAYFAIR 30.8 REFRESHMENTS MEDIA MEET 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190998 10/18/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.62 RIBBON FOR CEREMONY OPENING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190999 10/18/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES YOUR IT DELIVERED 19.82 LAMINATING CARRIER POUCHES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191000 10/18/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES LONGACRES GARDEN CENTR 5.97 SEEDS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191001 10/18/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 8.7 ANIMAL FEED 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20191002 10/18/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 1.75 SEEDS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191003 10/18/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 10.85 EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191004 10/19/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PAYPAL  AUTOMATION2 21.97 SPARE NEW BOLLARD KEYS 5946 Camera and Photographic Supply Stores

CCC20191005 10/20/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 30.87 VARIOUS STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191006 10/17/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BRENTWOOD LOCK & SAFE 189 KEY BOX FOR WHL OFFICE. 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20191007 10/17/2019 MUSEUM GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.3 TRAVEL- PICK UP LOANS- BAWDEN 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191008 10/17/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 63.54 PANTO - WARDROBE SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191009 10/17/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 6.5 REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191010 10/17/2019 THEATRE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 52.1 TRAIN TICKETS TO MEDIA LUNCH 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191011 10/17/2019 THEATRE WWW.NCP.MYRINGGO.CO.UK 3.5 PARKING FOR MEDIA CLUB MEETING 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20191012 10/17/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MO97T5VP4 16.23 FOLDERS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191013 10/17/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 17.5 SUPPLIES FOR HOCUS POCUS EXIBI 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191014 10/17/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 11.67 BATTERIES & EQUIPMENT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191015 10/17/2019 MUSEUM THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 11 ARTIST CONCESSION FOR LATE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191016 10/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 8.5 GLUTINFREEREFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191017 10/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.98 WALL CHART 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191018 10/17/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 74.5 CLIP BOARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191019 10/17/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION STAMPS DIRECT LTD 23.97 STAMP FOR FOOD EXPORT CERTS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20191020 10/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 46.41 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191021 10/17/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING COFFEE REPUBLIC CHELMS 7.92 MEETING REFRESHMENTS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191022 10/18/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 34.98 TICKET PRINTER TRIAL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191023 10/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 12.45 DOCUMENT WALLETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191024 10/17/2019 CSAC CSAC 0.01 CSAC 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191025 10/17/2019 CSAC CSAC -0.01 CSAC 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191026 10/17/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 24.99 OFFICE KETTLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191027 10/15/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 23.72 KIDS GARDEN GLOVES (LMK) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191028 10/16/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 71.16 KIDS GARDEN GLOVES (LMK) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191029 10/16/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 175  CMFD - NEWCASTLE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191030 10/16/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 22.41 REFRESHMENTS FOR CEO ROADSHOW 5811 Caterers

CCC20191031 10/16/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE I M G LTD 135.99 GRAFFITI WIPES FOR CITY TEAM 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC20191032 10/16/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 29.95 TABLE COVERS FOR PARTIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191033 10/16/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 1.67 UNDERPAID POSTAGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20191034 10/16/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 26.5 PAINT PROW POSTS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191035 10/16/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MO8WR2V64 9.89 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191036 10/16/2019 THEATRE SCREWFIX DIRECT 4.97 PANTO - BROOM HANDLES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191037 10/16/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 14.95 FLORISTRY COURSE CONSUMABLES 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20191038 10/16/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 75.09 VARIOUS ITEMS FOR SWIM CLASSES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191039 10/16/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.RAINBOWSAFETEY.CO. 21.91 SAFETY EQUIP AND SIGNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191040 10/16/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 26.23 HOCUS POCUS EVENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191041 10/15/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.MYTYRES.CO.UK 58 TYRES 5532 Automotive Tire Stores

CCC20191042 10/15/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SQ  MONARCH 24 LITTER PICK GLOVES CLEANED 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20191043 10/15/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WWW.PLACESERVICES.CO.U 100 RUTH MABBUTT COURSE 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC20191044 10/14/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION PREMIER INN 44536880 40.83  AWARDS CEREMONY 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20191045 10/15/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 220 TABLET FOR AUDIO MINUTES TRIAL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191046 10/15/2019 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 MONTHLY LICENCE FOR GYM CLASSE 5815 Digital Goods 

CCC20191047 10/15/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE TESCO STORES 5408 5 KITCHEN SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191048 10/15/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 12.87 NEWSPAPERS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191049 10/15/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 12.87 NEWSPAPERS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191050 10/15/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 21.37 NEWSPAPERS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191051 10/15/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 44.39 NEWSPAPERS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191052 10/15/2019 FINANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.3 RAIL FARE LGA HAP EVENT 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191053 10/16/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 112.1 HDMI CABLES FOR MEETINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
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CCC20191054 10/15/2019 PROPERTY AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 31.91 2 RISERS FOR COMPUTER MONITORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191055 10/15/2019 MUSEUM ALDFORD S/STN 35.19 VAN FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20191056 10/15/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  MIDLANDFIRE 5.6 CALL POINT BUTTON GLASS 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20191057 10/15/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 23.75 OFFICE SHELVING PARTS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191058 10/15/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING ENGLISH TABLE TENNIS A 190 TABLE TENNIS RECEIPT 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20191059 10/15/2019 MUSEUM AMARI STEPHEN WEBS 55.4 EQUIPMENT FOR HOCUS POCUS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20191060 10/15/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 11.67 BATTERIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191061 10/15/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE 112.5 MINOR WORK TOOLS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191062 10/15/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 27 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191063 10/15/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 12.5 KITCHEN SHELF BRACKET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191064 10/15/2019 THEATRE THE FLAG SHOP LTD 36.67 PANTO - PIRATE FLAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191065 10/15/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA T/O 39.6 TRAIN TICKET FOR KF 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191066 10/15/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  LUNCH CLUB 135 LIVERPOOL FILM FUNDING MEETING 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191067 10/15/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191068 10/15/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -36.66 AIT PUMP REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191069 10/15/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG R/T 71.88 DOMAIN RENEWAL HYLANDSWEDDING 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20191070 10/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORE 2330 56 FLOWERS FOR CREM FLORAL DISPLA 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191072 10/14/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC ALDI 5 776 15.16 BISCUITS FOR CIVIC LUNCH 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191073 10/14/2019 MUSEUM STGCOACH/CTYLINK 3 PARK & RIDE FOR TRAINING 4131 Bus Lines

CCC20191074 10/15/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 46.97 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191075 10/15/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE -2.06 OVERCHARGE FOR STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191076 10/14/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE COFFEE REPUBLIC CHELMS 4.85 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191077 10/14/2019 MUSEUMS AP LAMP DIS 8 4 DISPLAY LIGHTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191078 10/14/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MO0368EK4 18.08 KOOLPAK INSTANT ICE - 1ST AID 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191079 10/14/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS SOUTHEND COUNTY 423 COURT FEES 9222 Fines

CCC20191080 10/14/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TRAINLINE 12.97 EOLP MEETING IN BRENTWOOD 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191081 10/14/2019  HR AMZNMKTPLACE 162.83 10 X SCREEN RISERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191082 10/15/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 47.7 OFFICE RISERS ( AMAZON) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191083 10/14/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 5.82 MARCONI 2020 RESEARCH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191084 10/14/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORES 5408 2.1 REFRESHMENTS SM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191085 10/14/2019 MUSEUM PP AYAAN TAXI 7.75 TRAVEL TO SM 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20191086 10/14/2019 MUSEUM IZ  CRIS TAXI 10.1 TRAVEL TO SANDFORD MILL 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20191087 10/14/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES LIBERTY FLOWERS WHOLES 120.6 FLOWERS FOR MAYORAL FUNCTION 5992 Florists

CCC20191088 10/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 31.16 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20191089 10/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ABERCORN PLANT AND GAR 6.67 TURF FOR CROSS. 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191090 10/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MARK HARROD LTD 106 HOOKS FOR FOOTBALL GOALS. 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20191091 10/11/2019 HYLANDS IKEA LTD 262 LAKESIDE 50 STORAGE FOR INFO POINT 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20191092 10/11/2019 THEATRE MARKS&SPENCER PLC 33.33 PRESS/VIP NIGHT FRIENDSICAL 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191093 10/12/2019 THEATRE AMAZON.CO.UK MO4Z21184 20.82 FRIENDS MONOPOLY FOR BAR 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191094 10/13/2019 THEATRE AMAZON.CO.UK MO80S2104 7.77 CD FOR FOYER MUSIC 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191095 10/11/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 85.82 TROLLEY AND SACK TRUCK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191096 10/11/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC KRAFFT JEWELLERS 45.83 REPAIR OF MAYORESS CHAIN 5944 Watch, Clock, Jewelry, and Silverware Stores

CCC20191097 10/13/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES B&M RETAIL 12.99 KETTLE 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191098 10/11/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 81.27 PORTABLE TRANSFORMER DRILL BIT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191099 10/13/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE PAYPAL  POSITIVENEW 30 EXPENSES 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20191100 10/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HOMEBASE LTD 11.67 4 DRAWER STORAGE UNIT FOR TOOL 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191101 10/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE EMR BRIGHTON 15.06 MOTOR CAPACITOR 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20191102 10/11/2019 SEPP CLARKS 82.54 SHOES 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20191103 10/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG R/T 15.99 DOMAIN RENEWEL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20191104 10/11/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RAINSFORD NEWS 22.4 ESSEX CHRONICLE PAPERS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191105 10/11/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE EMAP PUBLISHING LTD 157 MRW SUBSCRIPTION 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20191106 10/13/2019  HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.49 SPINE FOR MH TRAINING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191107 10/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 22.07 SAMSUNG TABLET CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191108 10/11/2019 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 4.96 WOOD GLUE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191109 10/11/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 130.05 PLAY IN THE PARK - ART EQUIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191110 10/11/2019 MUSEUM WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 8.33 HOCUS POCUS EVENT 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20191111 10/11/2019 MUSEUM ASDA SUPERSTORE 18.75 HOCUS POCUS EVENT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191112 10/11/2019 MUSEUM B&M RETAIL 19.14 HOCUS POCUS EVENT 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191113 10/11/2019 MUSEUM FLYINGTIGER CHELMSFORD 6.67 HOCUS POCUS EVENT 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20191114 10/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ANGLING DIRECT 66.64 FISHING NETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191115 10/10/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PAYPAL  AUTOMATION2 21.97 NEW MARKET RD BOLLARD KEYS 5946 Camera and Photographic Supply Stores

CCC20191116 10/10/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION PAYPAL  AC-ADAPTER 19 LAP TOP CHARGING CABLE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191117 10/10/2019  PARKING AMAZON.CO.UK MO9T94EG4 166.67 CORDLESS BRUSHLESS HYDROSHOT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191118 10/10/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 514.71 THAMES WATER PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20191119 10/10/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 12.88 2M USB LEAD FOR IPAD FEEDBACK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191120 10/10/2019 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 3.23 MASKING TAPE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191121 10/10/2019 RIVERSIDE J & A (INT) LTD 114.81 NAME BADGES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191122 10/10/2019 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 157 17.92 EQUIPMENT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191123 10/10/2019 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT THE-WAREHOUSE-ONLI 288 BINDING MACHINE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20191124 10/10/2019 RIVERSIDE SAM INTERNATIONAL 26.99 WHITEBOARDS FOR KIDS CAMP 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper
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CCC20191125 10/10/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.INDIGODISPLAYS.CO. 90 DISPLAY BOARD (25%) 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20191126 10/10/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.INDIGODISPLAYS.CO. 90 DISPLAY BOARDS (25%) 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20191127 10/10/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.INDIGODISPLAYS.CO. 90 DISPLAY BOARDS (25%) 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20191128 10/10/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.INDIGODISPLAYS.CO. 90 DISPLAY BOARDS (25%) 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20191129 10/10/2019 RIVERSIDE STAPLES.CO.UK 44.87 A3 PAPER AND STAPLES 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20191130 10/10/2019 MUSEUM MUSEUMS ASCTN 89.24 PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP BODY 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20191131 10/10/2019 MUSEUM OFFICE-INC.CO.UK 99.47 OCT LATE SUPPLIES 7372 Computer Programming,

CCC20191132 10/10/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 4.96 LANYARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191133 10/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 43.99 TYRE PUMP - FAILED TO DELIVER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191134 10/10/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TECH TRONEX 14 SOCKET CONVERTOR - TEAM IPHONE 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC20191135 10/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ANGLING DIRECT 25.82 FISHING NET FOR HYLANDS LAKE. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191136 10/09/2019 MUSEUM TIMPSON 4.12 LEATHER LACE FOR BOW DRILL 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20191137 10/09/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 54.98 AV STORAGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191138 10/08/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.11 RADIO EAR PIECE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191139 10/09/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WWW.GOV.UK/HMCTS 410 COUNTY COURT ONLINE FEES 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191140 10/09/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES 8DEX833CE 36.6 TRAVEL FROM AWARDS EVENING 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20191141 10/09/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 16.75 FLORISTRY COURSE CONSUMABLES 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20191142 10/09/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES TESCO STORE 2330 5 STATIONERY FOR OFFICE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191143 10/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.5 EO57USP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191144 10/09/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FIRST ESSEX 3 EXPENSES 4111 Transportation - Surburban and Local Commuter Passenger

CCC20191145 10/09/2019 HYLANDS MAIN EVENT WEDDING SHO 48 ENTRY THE ESSEX WEDDING AWARDS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191146 10/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 21.98 8" LIGHT BAR FOR VAN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191147 10/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 37.5 STORAGE BOXES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191148 10/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PETS AT HOME LTD 3.96 TUBING FOR WASH PUMP 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20191149 10/09/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS WWW.GOV.UK 1.25 COPY OF WILL RE HB WRITE OFF 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20191150 10/09/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.2 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191151 10/09/2019 CORPORATE SERVICES TRAINLINE.COM 65.43 TRAIN TICKET TO AWARD CEREMONY 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191152 10/09/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 24.83 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191153 10/09/2019 PROPERTY RICS COM GBP CYBS 180 RICS COURSE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191154 10/09/2019 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 77.35 OFFICE SHELVING PARTS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191155 10/09/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 40 SHELVING PARTS OFFICE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191156 10/09/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 8 SELF DRILL PACK 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191157 10/09/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING WWW.UKWRISTBANDS.COM 89.97 WRISTBANDS FOR PITP 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20191158 10/09/2019 MUSEUM GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.3 TRAVEL TO AMOT CONFERENCE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191159 10/09/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.52 CUP & BALL X2 LOANS BOX 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191160 10/09/2019 MUSEUM GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.3 AMOT CONFERENCE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191161 10/09/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.MRPAPER.CO.UK 48.97 ROLLS FOR TICKET MACHINE INCSC 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20191162 10/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE B & Q 1188 25.21 PLANTS FOR HYLANDS TUBS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191163 10/08/2019 RIVERSIDE TOTAL RACKING SOLUTION 274.99 WIRE SHELVING RACKS - STORAGE 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191164 10/07/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE BARISTA 4 EXPENSES 5813 Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)

CCC20191165 10/08/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZ P.I. STORES -43.99 FOOT PUMP - REFUND DAMAGED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191166 10/08/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 20.57 TROLLEY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191167 10/08/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TRAINLINE 32.1 FSA UPDATE NEWMARKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191168 10/08/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 69 CRECHE TOYS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191169 10/08/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 7.82 BOX OF SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191170 10/08/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 18.33 LINO SET- BAWDEN EXHIBITION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191171 10/08/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE -2.93 CREDIT NOTE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191172 10/08/2019 RIVERSIDE BOARDSDIRECT.CO.UK 21.7 CRECHE BOARD 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191173 10/08/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 73.95 CRECHE TOYS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191174 10/08/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE D.E.S LOCKSMITHS 29.86 FOB FOR RESIDUAL 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191175 10/07/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WWW.PLACESERVICES.CO.U 100 COURSE 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC20191176 10/07/2019 SEPP NEXT RETAIL LTD 61.7 TROUSER 5651 Family Clothing Stores

CCC20191177 10/08/2019 MUSEUM FACEBK 5277LNS4P2 17 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES SPON-CON 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191178 10/07/2019  HR AMZNMKTPLACE 87.25 5 X SCREEN RISERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191179 10/07/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE D.E.S LOCKSMITHS 16.19 KEY FOB FOR RESIDUAL 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191180 10/07/2019  PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.77 FIRE ALARM PANEL KEY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191181 10/06/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.82 SPLIT - PENS (20.77%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191182 10/06/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 15.37 SPLIT - STATIONERY (54.8%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191183 10/06/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.91 SPLIT -STATIONERY (10.37%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191184 10/06/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 3.94 SPLIT - STATIONERY (14.06%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191185 10/07/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 24.99 PAINT 4 HOCUS POCUS BOARDS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191186 10/07/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORES 5408 3.5 REFRESHMENT SM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191187 10/07/2019 MUSEUM PP AYAAN TAXI 8.17 TRAVEL TO SM 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20191188 10/07/2019 MUSEUM PP AYAAN TAXI 9.17 TRAVEL FROM SM 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20191189 10/07/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 71.82 RESOURCES FOR SCHOOLS SESSIONS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191190 10/07/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -3.47 REIMBURSEMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191191 10/07/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS 3C_ EURO CARPARKS - CH 2.5 PARKING FOR BUS SHELTERS MTG 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20191192 10/07/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 46.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191193 10/07/2019 HYLANDS HOMEBASE 154.16 DEHUMIDIFIER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191194 10/07/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA T/O 230.5 RAIL TRAVEL FOR AWARDS EVENING 4112 Passenger Railway
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CCC20191195 10/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MO9SV0JG4 16.2 WATER TESTING KIT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191196 10/07/2019 OPERATIONS WWW.PAYMYTICKET.CO.UK 60 PARKING FINE, RCV VX15KJZ 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20191197 10/07/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -115.99 REFUND - CURVED LIGHT BAR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191198 10/07/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 9.37 STICKERS/YEAR PLANNER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191199 10/04/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 29.14 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20191200 10/04/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WWW.CIPS.ORG 137 CIPS STUDENT M'SHIP RENEWAL 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191201 10/04/2019 MUSEUM B & P HANDLEY 63.5 MATERIAL FOR HOCUS POCUS 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20191202 10/04/2019 MUSEUM TK MAXX 55.79 HOCUS POCUS COSTUMES 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20191203 10/04/2019 MUSEUM TK MAXX 26.63 HOCUS POCUS PROPS 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20191204 10/04/2019 MUSEUM ASDA SUPERSTORE 53.92 DECORATIONS FOR HOCUS POCUS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191205 10/04/2019 MUSEUM THE FACTORY SHOPS 24.92 HOCUS POCUS DECORATIONS/PROPS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20191206 10/04/2019 MUSEUM SUMMERHILL NURSERI 61.25 HOCUS POCUS DECORATIONS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191207 10/04/2019 MUSEUM SUMMERHILL NURSERI 11.94 HERBS HOCUS POCUS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191208 10/04/2019 MUSEUM FLYINGTIGER CHELMSFORD 22.5 PROPS HOCUS POCUS 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20191209 10/05/2019 MUSEUM HOBBYCRAFT 12.6 HOCUS POCUS PROPS 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20191210 10/04/2019 MUSEUM BATTLEBRIDGE TRADERS 22 BAT FOR HOCUS POCUS 5932 Antique Shops- Sales, Repairs and Restoration Services

CCC20191211 10/05/2019 MUSEUM WHITE ELM GARDEN CENTR 4.08 HOCUS POCUS MATERIALS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191212 10/05/2019 MUSEUM THE MALDON GARDEN CENT 8.72 HOCUS POCUS MATERIALS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191213 10/05/2019 MUSEUM BLOSSOM HILL FLOWERS 16 HOCUS POCUS DECORATIONS 5992 Florists

CCC20191214 10/06/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 28.32 DESK RISERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191215 10/05/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 57.95 F0157129 - VGA TO MINI DISPLAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191216 10/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES B&M RETAIL 5 BULBS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191217 10/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 20.48 ANIMAL FEED/BEDDING 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20191218 10/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TEFFONT BUSINESS SYSTE 60 PLOTTER REPAIR 7379 Computer Maintenance and Repair Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191219 10/04/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FACEBK  A5E4XMA2C2 31.56 EXPENSES 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191220 10/04/2019 HYLANDS PAYPAL  HITCHED LTD 59.99 THE UK WEDDING AWARDS 7299 Miscellaneous Personal Services ( not elsewhere classifies)

CCC20191221 10/04/2019 THEATRE HTTP://PMSE.OFCOM.ORG. 168 RADIO MIC LICENCE 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20191222 10/03/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 44.9 SCREW EYES, FIXINGS, SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191223 10/03/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 88.93 MICROWAVE/TOASTER FOR TRADERS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191224 10/04/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 43.99 FOOT PUMP - SHOPMOBILITY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191225 10/04/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE B&M RETAIL 12.99 KETTLE - TRADERS MESS ROOM 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191226 10/04/2019 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 99 CPD COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20191227 10/04/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  7J2Q6PAAK2 600 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191228 10/05/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 11.65 ADHESIVE HEADSET HOOKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191229 10/06/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 28.36 MAGNETIC DISCS FOR BUSYLIGHTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191230 10/04/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS EUROFFICE.CO.UK 492.72 MONITOR RISERS FOR NEW SCREENS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20191231 10/05/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MO4XN9N24 7.65 HDMI DATA LEAD 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191232 10/04/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.33 PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191233 10/04/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION RICS COM GBP CYBS 185 RICS TRAINING COURSE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191234 10/05/2019 MUSEUM FACEBK 24D8FPJ4P2 17 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES SPON-CON 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191235 10/03/2019 BUILDING SERVICES PREMIER FARNELL 22.65 EXTENSION LEAD 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20191236 10/03/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 40.82 PLASTIC PIPE AND CONDUIT CUTTE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191237 10/04/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 111.87 NEW SHELVING FOR MAIN OFFICE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191238 10/04/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 40.83 SHELVING PARTS FOR OFFICE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191239 10/04/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD -36.67 REFUND FOR EVENTS BOARDS PAINT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191240 10/03/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.2 MILK FOR EVENT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191241 10/04/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 53.41 CUTTING DISCS AND HAMMER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191242 10/03/2019 MUSEUM FOXES FARM PRODUCE 125 PUMPKINS: MUSEUM LATES EVENT 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191243 10/03/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 51.65 MEETING ROOM SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191244 10/03/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 279.6 SCREEN RISERS FOR DS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191245 10/02/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 98.37 TABLET SD CARD & PROTECTORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191246 10/03/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SPRING LODGE VETERINAR 38.33 VET SERVICES 742 Vetinary Services

CCC20191247 10/03/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE J STUDMAN ELECTRICAL 14.85 3 X KEYS FOR STREETCARE TEAM 7629 Electrical And Small Appliance Repair Shops

CCC20191248 10/03/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE TOWN CENTRE CAR PARKS- 8.75 PARKING @ CIPFA EVENT 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20191249 10/02/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.7 3 X WRIST RESTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191250 10/03/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 131.57 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191251 10/03/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK P6ZVWN6DT2 5 FACEBOOK AD - WASTE&RECYCLING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191252 10/03/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS ETERNAL BLOOM FLORIST 33.33 SYMPATHY FLOWERS 5992 Florists

CCC20191253 10/03/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA T/O 63.8 RETURN RAIL CHELMS - ASHFORD 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191254 10/03/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 11.33 LOANS TAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191255 10/02/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE REGATTA 43.94 FLEECE FOR  UNIFORM 5651 Family Clothing Stores

CCC20191256 10/02/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE B & Q 1188 7.33 POTS FOR PLANT DISPLAYS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191257 10/02/2019 MUSEUM WWW.HERBALHAVEN.COM 29.55 HOCUS POCUS EXHIBITION 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191258 10/02/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.6 REPLACEMENT WHEELS FOR TROLLEY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191259 10/02/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 13.7 FLORISTRY COURSE MATERIALS 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20191260 10/02/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 3.23 TABLET PEN TO TRIAL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191261 10/02/2019 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT TESCO STORE 3234 14.04 FRUIT DROP 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191262 10/02/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 24.21 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191263 10/02/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES THE STABLE CAFE 11.25 CONTRACTORMEET2/10 REFRESHMENT 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191264 10/02/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZ AMAZON BUSINESS UK -81.49 REFUND OF ERGONOMIC MOUSE X1 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified
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CCC20191265 10/02/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DECATHLON 14.98 WATERPROOF TROUSERS NE AND MS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20191266 10/02/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 3.32 RADAR SPARE KEY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191267 10/02/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 218.75 VEHICLE TAX FOR EY65TDU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191268 10/02/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 92.48 GLOVES, BOX , HOOVER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191269 10/02/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TRAINLINE 28.64 TRAIN TO PADDINGTON FOR COURSE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191270 10/02/2019  HR AMZNMKTPLACE 23.27 TRAINING BISCUITS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191271 10/02/2019 HOUSING ULTIMATE MINIBUSES 700 VEHICLE HIRE 4121 Limousins and Taxicabs

CCC20191272 10/02/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SROOFINGSUP 11.99 SKILL SAW BLADE 30TEETH 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191273 10/02/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  D HI FI 12.95 SKILL SAW BLADE 16TEETH 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191274 10/02/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING BADMINTONENGLAND 225 COACHING COURSE 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20191275 10/02/2019 MUSEUM EB  AMOT CONFERENCE 20 45 AMOT CONFERENCE - GRACE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191276 10/02/2019 MUSEUM EB  AMOT CONFERENCE 20 45 AMOT CONFERENCE - ROBYN 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191277 10/02/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 45.33 WIRELESS REMOTES X 5 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191278 10/01/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE WWW.CIPS.ORG 198 CIPS MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191279 09/30/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 73.2 TRAVEL FOR CIPS 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191280 10/01/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 44.97 CASES FOR TABLETS FOR PARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191281 10/01/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 28.6 CLEANING SPRAY FOR USE IN GYM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191282 10/01/2019 RIVERSIDE PAYPAL  PQD 21.36 HEADSET MICROPHONE MICS 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20191283 10/01/2019 RIVERSIDE UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 187.1 COPIER PAPER AND A3 GILOTINE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20191284 09/27/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.ROYALIMAGES.CO.UK 177.6 OPERATION LONDON BRIDGE 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20191285 10/01/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 0.5 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191286 10/01/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE GOOGLE  GSUITE_IGNITEC 6.08 EXPENSES 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20191287 10/01/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 24.99 A4 PORTRAIT LEAFLET DISPLAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191288 10/01/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 119.98 LIGHT BARS FOR INSIDE VAN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191289 10/01/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SQ  MONARCH 24 LITTER PICK GLOVES CLEANED 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20191290 10/01/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK GKT2UMWCT2 3 FACEBOOK AD - RECYCLING&WASTE 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191291 10/02/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MO9KU34T4 147.48 BATTERY JET WASH 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191292 10/01/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.3 BEIS TRAINING DAY 2 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191293 10/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TRAINLINE.COM 53.67 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191294 10/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 12.17 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191295 10/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 20.17 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191296 10/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 20.17 TRAIN TICKET 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191297 10/01/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 2.94 CAVE PAINTING RESOURCES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191298 10/01/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 8.7 AV CONTROLLER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191299 09/30/2019 RIVERSIDE J & A (INT) LTD 90.5 NAME BADGES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20191300 09/30/2019 MUSEUM HOBBYCRAFT 6.83 CHARCOAL + CHALK 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20191301 09/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 25.21 LIGHTING TUBES FOR OAKLANDS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191302 09/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 2UJV4NNY52 120.64 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191303 09/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 42.6 PUMPKINPATCHREFRESHMENTSCELEBR 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191304 10/01/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MO8BY24D4 93.89 ERGONOMIC MOUSE X1 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191305 09/30/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK ZDJS3PWGH2 41.47 FACEBOOK ADVERT FOR RIVER PICK 7311 Advertising Services
